15-6 Investigation

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Legal Review Memoranda	A
Phillips, Mark – PQR Junior and DA 2-1	В
Gottke, Joel – PQR Junior and DA 2-1	C
Report of Proceedings	D
Appointment	E
Index of Exhibits	F
Exhibit I – Gottke Voucher	G
Exhibit II – Phillips Voucher	H
Exhibit III – Gottke GTC Statement	I
Exhibit IV - Phillips GTC Statement	J
Exhibit V - Hotel Documents	, . K
Exhibit VI – Gottke Waiver	L
Exhibit VII – Gottke Statement	M
Exhibit VIII - Phillips Waiver	N
Exhibit IX – Phillips Statement	O
Exhibit X – Carmony Statement	P
Exhibit XI – Statement In Lieu	Q
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	X
	Y
	Z
	<u></u>

()

S: 30 April 2011

NGOH-CS.

30 March 2011

MEMORANDUM FOR CDR, 16th Engineer Brigade, 3990 B. Broad Street, Bldg #2 Columbus, OH 43213-1152

SUBJECT: 15-6 investigation review and final disposition (11-005)

- 1. The attached 15-6 has been found complete and adequate. Allegations have been substantiated by the investigating officer. This office concurs with the findings as annotated in Block VIII of the DA Form 1574.
- 2. Please take appropriate action and provide final disposition IAW the attached format NLT, 30 April 2011. POC for this action is the undersigned or MAJ Thomas Moore, 614-336-7260.

HIP TANSILL

Chief of Staff

CF: MAJ Moore

MEMORANDUM FOR AGOH-CS (COL Tansill)

(date)

SUBJECT: Action on Informal Investigation

1. Action requested. At your request, I am advising you that I have taken the following actions recommended by the investigating officer:

(list counselings and disciplinary actions)

2. Additional actions. Although not recommended by the investigating officer, I took the following additional actions to ensure that this situation does not arise again. If you need further information to close out the investigation, please advise.

NAME COL, AD Commanding

NGOH-JA

24 March 2011

MEMORANDUM FOR AGOH-CS (COL Tansill)

SUBJECT: Legal Review of Informal Investigation

- 1. As directed. As directed in his appointment order, the report prepared by LTC Fenton Moore has been presented for my review. I find his report legally sufficient, except as noted below.
- 2. Rationale for legal sufficiency. Reviewing the report under AR 15-6 dated 2 October 2006, the investigation was consistent with legal requirements suggested by subpara 2-8.g.(1). There were no substantial errors in the investigation; the factual findings are supported by the greater weight of the evidence; and the recommendations are consistent with the findings of fact.
- 3. Consistency of investigation with requirements. The report was generally consistent with requirements. No respondent was named and LTC Moore's appointment order directed him to investigate allegations, although admitted concerning named individuals. He was nevertheless entitled to presume that his report will not be retrievable by name or other personal identifier and there was no need to advise anyone of their rights under the Privacy Act. Nothing about the report is inconsistent with this assumption. There is no explanation for the arrival in my office on 24 March of a Report of Investigation due on 23 March; but that is your sole concern as the successor appointing authority.
- 4. Errors in investigation. None, except as discussed below.
- 5. Findings of fact.
- a. SSG Gottke. LTC Moore found that SSG Gottke had submitted altered records in support of a travel voucher. This "finding" is an amalgamation of the content in block IV, DA Form 1574. While not clear and concise as required by AR 15-6, the finding is legally sufficient in that it is supported by the greater weight of the evidence.
- b. 2LT Phillips. LTC Moore found that 2LT Phillips submitted altered records in support of his travel voucher. Again, this "finding" is an amalgamation of the content in block IV, DA Form 1574. While not clear and concise, the finding is supported by the greater weight of the evidence.

SUBJECT: Legal Review of Informal Investigation

- 6. Recommendations. Consistent with his findings, LTC Moore recommended that:
 - a. Both Soldiers be appropriately disciplined by their chain of command; and
- b. That the substantiated balances are reimbursed the Soldiers and any unsubstantiated sums be recouped by the USP&FO.
- 7. Reviewing officer observations. The recommendations of LTC Moore are neither binding on the chain of command, nor conclusive of financial liability. I recommend that we consult with the Ohio State Highway Patrol to determine whether these two Soldiers should be prosecuted. 2LT Phillips' future as a commissioned officer and that of SSG Gottke as a noncommissioned officer should be carefully scrutinized. In addition to the matters discussed in the report, 2LT Phillips should be advised that under para 4-14, AR 600-20, commissioned officers share accommodations with enlisted personnel only out of operational necessity.
- 8. Attorney-client privileged. This review is my advice to you as your legal counsel. It is not a part of the report of investigation and should be shared only as you deem fit. This is not a review of any contemplated action or investigation not yet submitted for review.

DUNCAN D. AUKLAND

LTC, JA, OHARNG JFHQ Judge Advocate

PRIVACY ACT DATA - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ANNUAL RECORDS REVIEW

PERSONNEL QUALIFICA	TION RECORD (PQR) JUNIOR
SOLDIERS NAME: PHILLIPS MARK RYAN	RYE DATE: 0920 Run Date: 04 May 11 NK: 2LT DOR: 20100709 ETS/MRD: 20380731
****ORGANIZATIONAL DATA****	****MEDICAL/PERSONAL DATA***
ASSIGNED PRN: 646 UNIT: 812TH ENGR CO (CARRIER) ATTACHED PRN: UNIT:	YR MO LAST PHYSICAL EXAM: 201103 OVER FORTY SCREENNED / DATE: PULHES: 111111 HEIGHT: 68 WEIGHT: 170
****UMR / MOS / SECURITY DATA*** DUTY POSITION: PLATOON LEADER PARAGRAPH: 104 LINE 01 DPOS EXCESS: 999T DUTY MOS: 12800 DPOSQ: NOT QUALIFIED PMOS-ASI: 00D SMOS-ASI: YYY AMOS-ASI: YYY SECURITY CLEARANCE: SECRET DATE CLEARANCE GRANTED: 20090427 TYPE INVESTIGATION: FAVORABLE NATIONAL AGENCY CHECK (NAC) COMPLETE	11335 CLARIDON TROY ROAD CHARDON OH, 44024
	UNIQUE DATA****
BASIC BRANCH: EN PROM CONS CODE: N BR SCH ENRLD: NON-PARTICIPANT BR SCH COMPL: NON-PARTICIPANT	ZY DATE PROJ PROM ELIG: 20120730 COMMISSION: 1 20100709
****PAY RELATED DATA***	****ADMINISTRATIVE DATA***
TNG PAY CATEGORY: 48 IDT ASSEMBLIES ANNUALLY. (NOTB1) PEBD: 20070921 FEDERAL W/H EXEMPTIONS: 00S STATE TAX/ADD W/H: OHIO SERVICE GROUP LIFE INSURANCE (SGLI): 400,000 INCENTIVE PAY: NON ENTITLEMENT BENEFIT WAIVER STATUS: NOT APPLICABLE	SOURCE OF ENLISTMENT: DATE OF LAST OER/NCOER: 20100730 FLAG: CURRENT APET SCORE: 245 PASS DATE: 201006 AGR IDENTIFIER: NOT ON AN ACTIVE DUTY PROGRAM TECHNICIAN SVC CODE:
BONUS:	NOT PERFORMING AS A TECHNICIAN - ALSO USED TO WIT
****RETIREN	IENT DATA***
	OATE SUR BEN ELEC STAT: URVIVOR'S BENEFIT OPTION: DF ELIGIBILITY FOR RETIRED PAY NOT ISSUED
**** EDUCATION	N/MGIB DATA***
HIGHEST CIVILIAN EDUCATION: BACCALAI	URBATE DEGREE TION OF MAJOR SUBJECT
**************************************	<u>ICATION</u> ************
() REVIEW DD FORM 93 (UR () REVIEW SGLV 8286 (UNIX () ENTER MOST CURRENT	NIT COPY) () REVIEW RPAM STATEMENT T COPY) () REVIEW NGB FROM 590 PHONE NUMBER
() CEI DB CERTIFIED/UPDA	TED () BAH (5960) RECERTIFIED

SIGNATURE

DATE

*		FN8	DATE	Ī								T9			18 보 기년	05)3	비법	VC		A:) <u>:</u>	41	A	ገር	-	Z		1 <u>C</u>)\$	님	3d		·	-036W2					<u>.</u>		734 0
ŝ.		T	à		-		-		-					SCORES														SCORE					•							DFICIENC	DATE	
	ENT DATA	ries												(8) APTITUDE AREA SCA	1000				•								OTHER TESTS	DATE	-											LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY	DA FORM 330	
	NO CON	PECIAL													5 6	. ⊠		ಠ	MM			¥	R	ST	DATE	PLACE	.	TEST	MDB-	ेट्ट ट्र	DLAT	<u>2</u>	FAST-	ОВ	WOBC	AFQT				12. LA	DA FO	Nans
	AND NOUS	PATIONAL S	TITLE.	•								-		NO CONT	INSTR						SONT		,											•	-			,	TNOO	-	,	
, OLIVE	CECTION II - CLASIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT DATA	MILITARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES							-				Z AVATION ASS OF BRIDE	GUNNERY SYSTEM	TNG						CAMPAIGNS																PADGE (FICATION TES HELD			
, VECTTORY		MI		SO										INSTR PILOT	V PW						AWARDS, DECORATIONS & CAMPAIGNS	//खरू//											•					,	AMERICAN BOARD CERTIFICATION LICENSES OR CERTIFICATES HELD			
				SOM ON					1					SN FF	W FW					-	AWARDS, DECOR	THOUSE																	MERICAN			
			MOSC	_		XXX							7 4777	AIRCE	F/W P/W				·		9. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5																	4.4				
				1:00	LNOS S	SCORE					CONT					,					NTC ABBOX	3															ŀ					
		. 6	305	ž		§		+		-											20 130	1	1	+	-																	
		7 00 000	ZDS-35-190Z	¥3 .		YR&							-					-			Q.	}							-									-		·		
ATION DATA	2		ASSIGNA	SCOPES STATES	פבערטפ	SCORE	,	,		7	ERATIONS		-								ų,								٠													
SECTION 1 - IDENTIFICATION DATA	2. S.S.N		FICATION AN	MOS EVAL LIATION SCORES	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	YR & MO					ASSIGNMENT CONSIDERATIONS									ביים מחים אחים חיות	AREA AND COUNTRY																		•		-	
SECTION			SECTION II - CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT DAT	H SOM	10000	+					ASSIGNM									20,00	AREA AND													-			Parishina Silikan					
)	JK RYAN	SECTION		VB & MO	٥ ٥ ٢									- 4		,	COINCENT.			THE LEE		-																			
	T. NAME	PHILLIPS MARK RYAN		(e)	MOSC	200					4							AFEII IATEN BEGINGENT.		5.	FROM								-													

SNT N PNOS 19. SPECIALIZED TRAINING MDSC REASON SECTION III - SERVICE, TRAINING AND OTHER DATES ATP 21-114 (BCT) CITIZENSHIP OF SPOUSE 25. HOME OF RECORD/ADDRESS Military Justice Benefits of Honorable Discharge Geneva-Hague SUBJECT NO. MONTHS EMPLOYED Convention SECTION IV - PERSONAL AND FAMILY DATA PLACE OF BIRTH CIVILIAN OCCUPATION CRITICAL OCCUPATION DATE OF RANK 20071101 9 TIME LOST Sec. 972. Title 10, US Yes NO SPOUSE DAYS SELF APPOINTMENTS AND REDUCTIONS છું YES EFFECTIVE DATE GLASSES 24. NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS CHLOREN BASIC ENLISTED SERVICE THRU 22. PHYSICAL STATUS COMP ARNGUS DUTIES PERFORMED WEIGHT DATE (BESD) DATE OF EXAM **EMPLOYER** 26. JOB TITLE DOT CODE GRADE . ADULT FF OM HEIGHT SGT 8 DURAT YEAR FN8 FNOS YEAR FN00 PNOO 90 60 DATE TION II - CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT DATA (Continued) MONTHS COMP YES TYPE YES HOSPITAL/TEACHING APPOINTMENTS AND PRIVATE PRACTICE DURAT 4YRS 2WK INTERNSHIPS, RESIDENCIES AND FELLOWSHIPS CURPENT INSTITUTION/LOCATION TYPE OR SERVICE MAJOR/COURSE/MOS FLYING STATUS PILOT RATINGS CIVILIAN EDUCATION AND MILITARY SCHOOL AIR ASSAULT DATE BSEE INSTRUMENT CERTIFICATION THE S ORIGINAL SCHOOL HOSPITAL OHIO UNIVERSITY FROM USAIC က ღ 4 ဖြွ

27. REMARKS	SECTION V - IL SELLANEOUS
	28. ITEM CONTINUATION
	ITEM NO. DATA
THIS IS A CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE	
DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE STATE OF OHIO,	
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.	
SIGNATURE OF PARTY CONTRACTOR OF TO THE TANABLE OF	
ON TO THE PRESENTATIVE DATE	
STATE MILITARY AWARDS:	
	SECTION IX - RESERVE COMPONENT DATA
28	32a. READY RESERVE OBLIGATION EXPIRATION DATE:
	b. DA FORM 3726 OR 3726-1 AGREEMENT EXPIRATION DATE:
	c. SERVICE OBLIGATION EXPIRATION DATE:
DATE DUPLICATE DA FORM	d. MANDATORY REMOVAL FROM ACTIVE SERVICE:
Œ,	RETIREMENT YEAR ENDING DATE 0920
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	DATE
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	PREPARED REVIEWED
47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 68 64 65 66 67 68 69	

ś.		LNOO						T	T					T		T										•				T	1
	n:l=		NON- RATED DAYS	BP BP YRMO YRMO		·			1			1	-		1		T	T	-		 	-						-	+	+	
3	35.5)	NON- DUTY DAYS	XRAMO																									-		-
7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	OUS ASSIGNMENTS	ENTS	WZATION AND STATION OR OVERSEA COUNTRY			811TH ENGR CO (SAPPER), TARLITON OHIO	811TH EN CO, AMANDA, OH	2TH EN CO, WOOSTER, OH																					•		
SRCTION VIII CHEDENII 4	TOUR ATTENDED TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE	RECORD OF ASSIGNIM	PRINCIPAL DUTY			REL FRM: CO C REC & RET DIVE, CHILLICOTHE 81	PLATOON LEADER																								
			DUTY MOSC		-		12500]									***************************************							*						-	
	35.		EFFECTIVE DATE	٠.		20080111	10000	1060000												-											-

PRIVACY ACT DATA - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ANNUAL RECORDS REVIEW PERSONNEL QUALIFICATION RECORD (PQR) JUNIOR

	SOLDIERS NAME: GOTTKE JUSTIN BARL SSN: 283789661 SEX: Male PAY GRADE E6 RAN	RYE DATE: 0409 Run Date: 09 May 11 K: SSG DOR: 090208 ETS/MRD: 130409
	****ORGANIZATIONAL DATA***	****MEDICAL/PERSONAL DATA****
	ASSIGNED PRN: 644 UPC: X37AA UNIT: 811TH ENGR CO (SAPPER) ATTACHED UPC:	YR MO LAST PHYSICAL EXAM: 1102 PULHES: 111121 HEIGHT: 68 WEIGHT: 160
	****UMR / MOS / SECURITY DATA **** DUTY POSITION: SQUAD LEADER PARAGRAPH: 107 LINE 01 DPOS EXCESS: YYYY DUTY MOS: 12B30 DPOSQ: QUALIFIED PMOS-ASI: 12B30 SMOS-ASI: 12N30 AMOS-ASI: YYYYY SECURITY CLEARANCE: None DATE CLEARANCE GRANTED: TYPE INVESTIGATION: ENTNAC initiated but not completed	RACE POPULATION GROUP: White ETHNIC GROUP: Other DATE OF BIRTH: 810208 MARITAL STATUS: Single DEPENDENTS: 0 BAQ DEP TYPE: No dependents/unknown BAQ STAT: Soldier without dependents BAQ DOB PD: BAQ EFF DATE: RELIGION: NO RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE MAILING ADDRESS: 2434 NORTHBRANCH RD GROVE CITY OH, 43123
	•	(614) 260-7083
		UNIQUE DATA****
	BASIC BRANCH: PROM CONS CODE: BR SCH ENRLD: BR SCH COMPL:	DATE PROJ PROM ELIG: SRC COMM WO: CMSN WO SVC DATE:
ō	****PAY RELATED DATA****	****ADMINISTRATIVE DATA****
,	TING PAY CATEGORY: Member assigned to a unit in a non-pay status due to ADT/ADSW > 30 PEBD: 010410 FEDERAL W/H EXEMPTIONS: 00S STATE TAX/ADD W/H: OHIO 00 SERVICE GROUP LIFE INSURANCE (SGLI): 400,000 INCENTIVE PAY: No entitlement BENEFIT WAIVER STATUS: Not applicable BONUS: Enlisted Cash Bonus	SOURCE OF ENLISTMENT: Voluntary enlistment in a reserve component prior to 3 Sep 63(any sve DATE OF LAST OER/NCOER: 101031 FLAG: YYYYYGA CURRENT APFT SCORE: 267 PASS DATE: 1009 AGR IDENTIFIER: Active Duty Special Work (ADSW): TECHNICIAN SVC CODE: Not performing as a technician - also use to withdraw other codes
	****RETIREM	IENT DATA****
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATE SUR BEN ELEC STAT: URVIVOR'S BENEFIT OPTION: ibility for retired pay not issued
	**** EDUCATION	N/MGIB DATA***
	HIGHEST CIVILIAN EDUCATION: MAJOR SUBJECT COLLEGE EDUCATION: HIGHEST MILITARY EDUCATION: CURRENT MILITARY EDUCATION ENROLLED: NOT ENROL	COLLEGE COMPLETED
	****************VERIF	ICATION************
)	() REVIEW DD FORM 93 (UN () REVIEW SGLV 8286 (UNII () ENTER MOST CURRENT	VIT COPY) () REVIEW RPAM STATEMENT COPY) () REVIEW NGB FORM 590
	SIGNATURE	DATE

CONT 12N NILTARY OCCUPATIONAL SPECIALTIES CONT 12N NILTARY OCCUPATION CONT CONT	78-9661 DATA R & MO	GOTTKE JUSTIN EARL SECTION II - CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT SECTION II - CLASSIFICATION SCORES MOSC YR & MO SCORE YR & MO SCORE Y MOSC YR & MO SCORE YR & MO SCORE Y AFFILLATED REGIMENT: ENGINEER CORP FROM THRU AREA AND COUNTRY SOUTH AREA AND COUNTRY THRU AREA AND CO
MOSC 128 VI 12N NI 12N NI 12N NI NI NI NI NI NI NI NI NI	PATA R & MO NO TYPE	BB
128	R & MO	SIGNME ES ES ES
NT NT T AVIATION ASI GUNNERY QI FW RW FW FW RW	MO TYPE	
NT 7 AVIATION ASI GUNNERY QI AIRCRAFT INSTR PILOT FW RW FW RW	MO TYPE	
7 AVATION ASI GUNNERY QI AIRCRAFT INSTR PILOT FW RW FW RW	TYPE BELLEVILLE	SNOL
7 AVIATION ASI GUNNERY QI AIRCRAFT INSTR PILOT FWI RWI FWI RWI	TYPE BELLEVILLE	
7 AVIATION ASI GUNNERY QUE AIRCRAFT INSTR PILOT FW RW	TYPE	
7 AVIATION ASI GUNNERY QU AIRCRAFT INSTR PILOT FW RW FW RW	TYPE BY	
7 AVIATION ASI GUNNERY QI AIRCRAFT INSTR PILOT FW RW FW RW	TYPE	WK
N ASI GUNNERY QI INSTR PILOT F/W R/W	TYPE 3	WC
N ASI GUNNERY QUI	TYPE BELLEVILLE	WO
FW RW	<u> </u>	WO
+/w K/w		WO
	17 TYPE	WW
	TYPE TYPE	OW
	TYPE.	W
	TYPE	WU
	TYPE	MC
-	TYPE	MO
CON		OW
NTC ARR OS ARMY-SVC-REN/NTL-DEF-SVC-MDL-1/AR-COMP		
ACHVAIT-MUD (TODO) / WAR-3 / ARAM		
ARMED-FCS-RES-MDL-M/HSM/LA-EM-SVC-REN/		
NCO-PROF-DEV-REN()/		
		The second secon
		-
		- /
1	 	
BADGE ()		
11. AMERICAN BOARD CERTIFICATION		
LICENSES OR CERTIFICATES		

PERSONNEL QUALIFICATION RECORD - PART II

	TION II - CLASSIFICATION AND ASSIGNMENT DATA (Continued)	MENT DATA	(Continue	10		SEC	SECTION III - SERVICE,		TRAINING AND OTHER DATES	
13.	RATINGS				18. APPOIN	TMENTS A	APPOINTMENTS AND REDUCTIONS		T 19. SPECIALIZED TRAINING	RAINING CONT
ORIGINAL	DATE CURRENT	L L	۵	DATE	GRADE	COMP	EFFECTIVE		SUBJECT	DATE
14	OLITA ONIX III			1	+		DATE	_	ATP 21-114 (BCT)	
	reting Station			<u>z</u>	Tod	ARINGTUS		20010410	Geneva-Hague	
									Military Justice	
INSTRUMENT CERTIFICATION	No				SPC	-		20020129	Benefits of	
INTERNSHIPS	SIDENC		-	PNOS	SGT	ARNGUS	20050824		Discharge	
HOSPITAL	TYPE OR SERVICE	-	MONTHS	YEAR		-		-		
					-			-		
A HOSOH AL	HOSPITAL (TEACUME A DECAMENTE AND THE	I C I C I			BASIC E	BASIC ENLISTED SERVICE	ERVICE			
E	MSTITITION OCATION		707		DAIE (BESD)	HESU)		ما المام المام		1
		1		200	(2)	3 1		Sec. 372. 110e 10, US	COSLO	
								2	200	
-										-
-			-			***************************************			hair	

		-								
		,							miterial de constantino de constanti	
						SE	CTION IV - F	ızı	AMILY DATA	
17. CIVILIAN EDUCATION	CIVILIAN EDUCATION AND MILITARY SCHOOL			CONT	22. PHYSICA	PHYSICAL STATUS		23. PLACE OF BIRTH	F BIRTH	
SCHOOL	MAJOR/COURSE/MOS	DURAT	COMP	YEAR	HEIGHT V	WEIGHT	GLASSES	SELF		
FRANKLIN HEIGHTS HS	GENERAL	4YRS	בשכנ	66]Yes∏NO			
LEGNARD WOOD MO	HVY CONST EQ OF	8WK.	YES	0.5	핃	Z		\sim	= SPOUSE	
1ST BN 209TH REGT	WLC	ZWK	XEX	90	24. NUMBE	NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS	ENDENTS	25. HOME OF	HOME OF RECORD/ADDRESS	
USAIC	TEAM II LDRSHP	1DAY	YES.	90	ADULT	0	CHILDREN			-
164TH RTI	COMBAT ENGR PH 2	2WK	YES	07						
USATC	BNCOC PH 1	2 WK	YES	. 80		· 				
USATC	TAITC	1WK	YES	80	26.			CIVILIAN OCCUPATION	ATION	
USATC	SGITC	1WK	YES	60	JOB TITLE				A	
ATC	BNCOC PH3	2WK	YES	60	DOT CODE	-	CRITIC	CRITICAL OCCUPATION	NO. MONTHS	MDSC
USAIC	AN/PSS-14 MINE	1WK	YES	60			>	YES NO	EMPLOYED	
USATC	AN/PSS-14 MSTR	1WK	YES	60	DUTIES PERFORMED	ORMED			-	
USAIC	BN CAREER CNST	2WK	YES .	60						
USATC	NBC DEFENSE	2WK.	YES	11						
				-	にしていていた。			-		

SEC SEMAPKS	ALANEOUS	
ALVIANA.	28. ITEM CONTINUATION	NATION
	ITEM NO. DATA	

	The second secon	
		Application of the control of the co
THIS IS A CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE	,	
DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE STATE OF OHIO,		
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.		Andrea - And
./9		
SIGNATURE OF PSB REPRESENTATIVE DATE		
STATE MILITARY AWARDS: OHBCTR (20020104) /OHAMM (NUM2) /OHSSR (060125) /		
OHFSR//		
MANAGEMENT AND		
	SECTION IX - RES	SECTION IX - RESERVE COMPONENT DATA
	32a. READY RESERVE OBLIGATION EXPIRATION DATE:	I DATE:
	b. DA FORM 3726 OR 3726-1 AGREEMENT EXPIRATION DATE:	PIRATION DATE:
DATE DA FORM 20B PREPARED:	c. SERVICE OBLIGATION EXPIRATION DATE:	
DATE DUPLICATE DA FORM 2-1 SUBMITTED:	d. MANDATORY REMOVAL FROM ACTIVE SERVICE:	RVICE:
REPORT OF CHANGES	R ENDING DA	
2	23 33. DATE 34. SIGNATURE	TURE
2/ 20 29 30 31	TRITAKED	
62 63 64 65 66 6/	000	

	ORGANIZATION AND STATION OR DUTY RATED DUTY RATED DAYS PAYS TYPE OVERSEA COUNTRY REPORT	BP BP YRAKO YRAKO	BUS OHIO	MACOD WO	ENGR	E FT LW MO	OLEO SIE			COLUMBUS, OH		JUMBUS, OH	TARLTON			TARLTON OH		(+)									
SECTION VII - CURRENT AN REVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS RECORD OF ASSIGNMENTS	ORGANIZAT		CO C 112TH EN BN COLUMBUS OFIO	43RD ADJ GEN BN PT LEONARD MOOD MO	ENROUTE TO USA ING CIR ENGR	CO B 3-10 IN 3D ING BDE	CO C 112TH BN COLIMBIS OFFICE			CO C 112th ENGR BN, COL	-	CO C 112th ENGR EN', COLUMBUS, OH	811TH ENGR CO (SAPPER) TARLTON	ORDERS #109-003		811TH ENGR CO (SAPPER)						Addition to the state of the st	The second secon				
SECTION VII - CURRI	PRINCIPAL DUTY	ENLISTMENT	ORD TO 21WKS IADT ORD#072-7 atd(CASUAL	AIT REFRAD-REVERT ABMITS	HVY CONSTR EQUIP OPER	support	Operation Noble Eagle IAW 10 USC 12302,	HVY CONST EQUIP OPER	AMERAD-REVERT TO ARMGUS	HVY CONST BOUID OPER	भूजाभूजा अस्या	DISCHARGED: ETS HONORABLE RE1		COMBAT ENGINEER											
	DUTY MOSC				- 0 2000	01270	62E10			ZIEIO	0 111	1500	0			21B30										5	
35.	EFFECTIVE DATE	20010410		20010925	20011209	20020104	20020105	20030130	200000	20040911	20041631	2006090123920	2000000	50501009	-	20090208									-		

		83 · · · ·		
REPORT OF PROCEEDINGS BY INVESTIG	GATING OFFICER/BO	AND OF OFFICE	RS	
	5-6; the proponent agency is O		white the control of	
IF MORE SPACE IS REQUIRED IN FILLING OUT A		AM, ATTACH ADDITIO	NAL SHEETS	
SECTION 1-7	APPOINTMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Appointed by Chief of Staff, Ohio Army National Guard, Columbi	us, Ohio	•	•	
	(Appointing authority)			-
on 23 February 2011 (Attach Inclosure 1: Letter of appointment	or summary of oral appointn	nent dala.) (See pära 3-	16, AR 16-8.)	
SECTION II	I-SESSIONS			
,	. 020010110			
he (Investigation) (board) commenced at Columbus, Ohio		at	1230	
n 24 February (II a formal board met for more than one	(Place)		(Time)	
n	ession, check here . In	ndicate in an inclosure t	he time each sessio	on began an
resent: (After each name, Indicate capacity, e.g., President, Recorder, Men	if any.) The following person	ns (members, respond	ents, counsel) were	э
(inot, Legal Advisor.			
•				
·				
•				
following persons (members, respondents, counsel) were absent: (Include	de brief explanation of each	absence.) (See paras E	5-2 and 5-8a. AFI 15	-6.)
	•			
			•	
	•			. •
	•	•		
			. •	
	•			
•		•		
(Investigating officer) (board) finished gathering/hearing evidence at	1400		22 March 201	11
Imposing annual (most of missing garriertift/uesting evidence at	(Time)	on	(Date)	***
completed findings and recommendations at 12		on 23	March 2011	
(Tim	1 0)	···	(Date)	
SECTION III - CHECKLIST	FOR PROCEEDINGS	V		
COMPLETE IN ALL CASES	,		Y,E,S	в ио́тия
closures (para 3-15, AR 15-6)				
re the following inclosed and numbered consecutively with Roman numerals The letter of appointment or a summary of oral appointment data?	s: (Attached in order listed)			
Copy of notice to respondent, if any? (See item 9, below)				
Other correspondence with respondent or counsel, If any?	*			H누H본
All other written communications to or from the appointing authority?				
Privacy Act Statements (Certificate, if statement provided orally)?				
Explanation by the investigating officer or board of any unusual delays, diff	ficulties, irregularities or of	her oroblems	·	
encountered (e.g., absence of material wilnesses)?		prozionio		
Information as to sessions of a formal board not included on page 1 of this	report?	·		

h. Any other significant papers (other than evidence) relating to administrative aspects of the investigation or board?

FOOTNOTES: 1/ Explain all negative answers on an attached sheet.
2/ Use of the N/A column constitutes a positive representation that the circumstances described in the question did not occur in this investigation or board. DA FORM 1574, MAR 1983

	T-0	I Cabilla de Odo do					
*	2	Exhibits (para 3-16, AR 15-6)	Ţ	YES	NC	Œ.	NA.
		a. Are all items offered (whether or not received) or considered as evidence individually numbered or lettered as exhibits and attached to this report?	1	V	E	<u>ן</u>	
		b. Is an index of all exhibits offered to or considered by investigating officer or board attached before the first exhibit?	╁	V	╁┯	7	7
ĺ	د انجام الاسارية	an exhibit?	\dagger		恺	-	_
		d. Are copies, descriptions, or depictions (if substituted for real or documentary evidence) properly authenticated and is the location of the original evidence indicated?	╁		1	<u>;</u>	
i		6. Are descriptions or diagrams included of locations visited by the investigating officer or board. (here 3.6h. AR 15.6)?	╁	M	T		\square
		7. Is each written stipulation attached as an exhibit and is each oral stipulation either reduced to writing and made an exhibit or recorded in a verbatim record?	T				
		g. If official notice of any matter was taken over the objection of a respondent or counsel, is a statement of the matter	╁	_	-	$\frac{1}{1}$	
-	3	of which official notice was taken attached as an exhibit (para 3-16d, AR 16-6)?	ı	ш	└	Į t	
ł	B. (Was a quorum present when the board voted on findings and recommendations (paras 4-1 and 5-2b, AR 15-6)?	T		П	Π	V
ŀ	4	COMPLETE ONLY FOR FORMAL BOARD PROCEEDINGS (Chapter 5, AR 15-6)					
ŀ	5	At the initial session, did the recorder read, or determine that all participants had read, the letter of appointment (para 5-3b, AR 15-6)? Was a quorum present at every session of the board (para 5-2b, AR 15-6)?	Γ				
ŀ	6	Was each absence of any member research	Г	7		П	
ŀ	7	Was each absence of any member properly excused (para 5-2a, AR 15-6)?	ŀ			\prod	
ŀ	8	Were members, witnesses, reporter, and interpreter sworn, if required (para 3-1, AR 15-6)?	Т			1	靣
١	- 1	If any members who voted on findings or recommendations were not present when the board received some evidence, does the inclosure describe how they familiarized themselves with that evidence (para 5-2d, AR 15-6)?			Ī.		
E	C, C	COMPLETE ONLY IF RESPONDENT WAS DESIGNATED (Section II, Chapter 5, AP 15 6)					
ľ	ין י	Notice to respondents (para 5-5, AH 15-8);					
l	- [a. Is the method and date of delivery to the respondent indicated on each letter of notification?	Ħ	-		7	
l	Ľ	b. Was the date of delivery at least five working days prior to the first session of the board?	H	亍	┢	1	
l	1	2. Does each letter of notification indicate —	H	Ħ.	┟┝═		
ĺ	-	(1) the date, hour, and place of the first session of the board concerning that respondent?	H	Ŧ			
l	-	(2) the matter to be investigated, including specific allegations against the respondent, if any?	Ħ	7			
	-	(3) the respondent's rights with regard to counsel?	h	╗			
l	Ļ	(4) the name and address of each witness expected to be called by the recorder?	H				
973	\ -	(5) the respondent's rights to be present, present evidence, and call witnesses?	H				
	1-	/. Was the respondent provided a copy of all unclassified documents in the case file?	Ħ	Ħ	H		
	7 16	. If there were relevant classified materials, were the respondent and his counsel given access and an opportunity to examine them?	ΤÌ	ᅱ		ıT	7
'	~ L	any respondent was designated after the proceedings began (or otherwise was absent during part of the proceedings):	H				
	[4	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	П	$\neg \neg$	\Box	ĪΤ	₹
1	1 6	. Was record of proceedings and evidence received in his absence made available for examination by him and his counsel (para 5-4o, AR 15-6)? ounsel (para 5-6, AR 15-6):	ΠÌ	Ŧ		ΠÌ	ヿ゙
1	ے ،	Candor (pana o o, Art 10-0).					
	-	Was each respondent represented by counsel? Name and business address of counsel:		$\overline{\Box}$	T		
	\vdash	reality and pusitiess address of counsel:					
	-	// coursed to a law on the LL To					
	<u> </u>	(If counsel is a lawyer, check here)					蘆
	10.	Was respondent's counsel present at all open sessions of the board relating to that respondent?	. [T	$\overline{\Box}$	Tī	〒
	نــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	If military counsel was requested but not made available, is a copy (or, if oral, a summary) of the request and the action taken on it included in the report (para 5-6b, AR 15-6)?]			1	
12	111	the respondent challenged the legal advisor or any voling member for lack of Impartiality (para 5-7, AR 15-6):			70.70		
	a.	was the challenge properly denied and by the appropriate officer?	ſ	7		拧	=
	b.	Did each member successfully challenged cease to participate in the proceedings?	╁	╬	十	╁	긕
13	W	as the respondent given an opportunity to (para 5-8a, AR 15-6):					
	a.	Be present with his counsel at all open sessions of the board which deal with any matter which concerns that respondent?	Ť	T			
	<i>u.</i>	Examine and object to the introduction of real and documentary evidence, including written statements?	누	╡┼	十	1	=
	C.	Object to the testimony of witnesses and cross-examine witnesses other than his own?	ſ	╬	井	╁	╡
-	d.	Call witnesses and otherwise introduce evidence?	十	┽┼	뉘	1	
		Testify as a witness?	上	╬	묶		
_	f.	Make or have his counsel make a final statement or argument (para 5-9, AR 15-6)?	-	╬	ዙ		
4	l if re	equested, did the recorder assist the respondent in obtaining evidence in passession of the Course and and in	Ĺ	ᅫ	ᆜ	F	<u>#</u>
7	aire	augury for the presence of witnesses (para 5-8b, AR 15-6)?]		L]
	11101	all of the respondent's requests and objections which were denied indicated in the report of proceedings or in an osure or exhibit to it (para 5-11, AR 15-6)?		ןנ			
	V114	IOTES: 1/ Explain all negative answers on an atlached sheet. 2/ Use of the N/A column constitutes a positive representation that the circumstances described in the question did not occur in this investi	ae	 Non		_	- -

SECTION IV - FINDINGS (para 3-10, AR 15-6)

The (investigating officer) (board), having carefully considered the evidence, finds:

that 2LT Mark R. Phillips, 812th Engineer Company, and SSG Justin E. Gottke, 811th Engineer Company, submitted falsified travel youchers. Specifically, both soldiers individually claimed \$850 in lodging costs for their combatives training held in Eastover, South points 5-17 December 2010. When questioned they stated that they stayed in the same room at the Holiday Inn Express, Columbia, Statements. Gottke paid \$510 of the room charge and Phillips paid \$340 according to their Government Travel Card (GTC) statements. Additionally SSG Gottke claimed \$36.00 in ATM fees. His actual GTC ATM fee expense was \$11.40 for that period.

Both soldiers submitted altered lodging receipts. Neither submitted an original receipt. Both submitted lodging receipts contain lines and shadows that suggest they were altered via a manual cut and paste. SSG Gottke's submitted receipt shows 2 payments, one for \$510 and one for \$340, both to his GTC-ending in 3532. (The \$510 charge is the net of a \$619.38 charge and a \$109.38 credit to the card.) 2LT Phillips submitted receipt also shows the same charges to his GTC-ending in 5705. The Holiday Inn Express general manager provided the hotel settlement statement and folio receipt for Room #227. That statement confirms a \$510 charge to SSG Gottke's GTC and a \$34 charge to 2LT Phillips GTC. The folio receipt reflects the same, \$510 to Gottke's GTC-ending in 3532 and \$340 to Phillip's GTC-ending in 5705. The combined charges settled the \$850 hotel bill. The soldiers' respective GTC accounts records confirm the separate charges.

Also, 2LT Phillip's receipt reflects his staying in room 229. The general manager of the hotel stated that several guests stayed in room 229 during the 7-17 December time period and none of those guests was 2LT Phillips. 2LT Phillips also altered the folio number and confirmation number on his receipt. The numbers consecutively follow the folio and reservation numbers on SSG Gottke's receipt. The hotel general manager reported that he could not locate 2LT Phillips reservation number in their system. He also reported that their system processes thousands of reservations every minute and it would be impossible for the reservations numbers to be just one digit apart. The hotel general manager states that 2LT Phillip's receipt is not an authentic folio receipt from the Holiday Inn Express.

Also, both soldiers reported that they stayed in chargeable government quarters 5-6 December. The school deemed those quarters unfit on 7 December. The school provided the soldiers a Statement of Non-Availability for quarters and the soldiers then moved to the Holiday Inn Express. The school charged the soldiers \$156 for these chargeable quarters and credited \$91.00 back to them after they moved to the Holiday Inn. The soldiers did not claim this \$65 net expense on their travel vouchers. They said the schoolhouse could not provide a claim for that authorized expense.

SECTION V - RECOMMENDATIONS (para 3-11, AR 15-6)

In view of the above findings, the (investigating officer) (board) recommends:

For the 16th Engineer Brigade: Command disciplinary action against both soldiers for submitting altered documents in an attempt to collect unwarranted reimbursement.

For the USPFO for Ohio: Settle both vouchers reimbursing the soldiers their respective lodging expenses: \$510 for SSG Gottke and \$340 for 2LT Phillips. Reimburse SSG Gottke and 2LT Phillips \$65 for their chargeable government quarters 5-6 December 2010 using the soldiers' GTC statements as supporting documents. Payment of \$11.40 in ATM fees for SSG Gottke - Collection of \$24.60 from SSG Gottke for excess ATM fees if the full \$36.00 has been paid. If needed, the USPFO should initiate collection action if any reimbursements in excess of those referenced above have been made to either soldier.

elow, Indicate the reason in the space where	, 11			
			· ·	
			•	
			,	
		Africa	M	
		FENTONE	MOORE, LTC, EN, OHARNG	
(Recorder)			stigating Officer) (President)	
	•	·	• .	
(Member)		•	(Member)	
	•			
		-		
(Member)			(Member)	
(Member)	FCTION VII - MINODITY DEC	OOPT (nare 3.13 AB 15.6)	(Member)	
s	ECTION VII - MINORITY REF			
the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findi	, the undersigned do(es)	not concur in the findings	and recommendations of the board	he
the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findi	, the undersigned do(es)	not concur in the findings	and recommendations of the board	i. The
the extent indicated in inclosure	, the undersigned do(es)	not concur in the findings	and recommendations of the board	i. he
the extent indicated in inclosure	, the undersigned do(es)	not concur in the findings	and recommendations of the board	he
the extent indicated in inclosure	, the undersigned do(es)	not concur in the findings	and recommendations of the board	he
S the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findications for disagreement. Additional/substitute (Member)	_, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation of findings and/or recommen	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting me ndations may be included in	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.)	he
the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findi- isons for disagreement. Additional/substitute (Member)	, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation ing findings and/or recommen	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting mendations may be included in AUTHORITY (page 2-3, AF	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.) (Member)	he
the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findicions for disagreement. Additional/substitute (Member) SECTION VII findings and recommendations of the (investitutions). (If the appointing authority return	, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is the proceedings to the in	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting mendations may be included in a surface of the first of th	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.) (Member)	he
the extent indicated in Inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findicated for disagreement. Additional/substitute (Member) SECTION VII findings and recommendations of the (investitutions). (If the appointing authority return	, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is the procession of the incommendation is the procession of the incommendation of the incommendati	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting mendations may be included in a surface of the first of th	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.) (Member)	he
the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findicions for disagreement. Additional/substitute (Member) SECTION VII findings and recommendations of the (investitutions). (If the appointing authority return	, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is the procession of the incommendation is the procession of the incommendation of the incommendati	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting mendations may be included in a surface of the first of th	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.) (Member)	hө
So the extent indicated in Inclosure In the inclosure, identify by number each findicated in the inclosure, identify by number each findications for disagreement. Additional/substitute	, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is the procession of the incommendation is the procession of the incommendation of the incommendati	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting mendations may be included in a surface of the first of th	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.) (Member)	the
the extent indicated in inclosure the inclosure, identify by number each findicions for disagreement. Additional/substitute (Member) SECTION VII findings and recommendations of the (investitutions). (If the appointing authority return	, the undersigned do(es) ing and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is findings and/or recommendation is the procession of the incommendation is the procession of the incommendation of the incommendati	not concur in the findings in which the dissenting mendations may be included in a surface of the first of th	and recommendations of the board ember(s) do(es) not concur. State to the inclosure.) (Member)	he

(Chu)



DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU U.S. PROPERTY AND FISCAL OFFICER FOR OHIO 2811 WEST DUBLIN GRANVILLE ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43236-2788 CF

NGOH-PFO-ZAO

14 February 2011

MEMORANDUM FOR COL Michael McHenry, Chief of Staff, Ohio Army National Guard, 2825 W. Dublin Granville Road, Columbus, Ohio 43235

SUBJECT: Suspected fraudulent Travel Vouchers submitted from the 16th Engineer Brigade

- 1. Request that an investigation be initiated due to questionable receipts on vouchers received from the 811th and 812th EN Companies. Copies of the vouchers and supporting documents are enclosed.
- 2. Additional documents and responses from the hotel are available upon request.
- 3. These vouchers will not be processed until such investigation(s) are complete and results have been returned to this office.
- 4. Further questions can be directed to the undersigned at (614) 336-7202, DSN 346-7202 or john.dernberger@us.army.mil.

FOR THE UNITED STATES PROPERTY AND FISCAL OFFICER:

2 Encls

1 1351-2 Phillips, Mark 1LT

2 1351-2 Gottke, Justin SSG

JOHN P. DERNBERGER

LTC, LG

Deputy USPFO

CF:

NGOH-PFO-Z

NGOH-PFO-C

NGOH-PFO-TRV

Exhibit I Gottke Voucher

Exhibit II
Phillips Voucher

Exhibit III
Gottke GTC Statement

Exhibit IV
Phillips GTC Statement

Exhibit V Hotel documents

Exhibit VI Phillips Waiver

Exhibit VII
Gottke Statement

Exhibit VIII
Phillips Waiver

Exhibit IX
Phillips Statement

Exhibit X
Carmody Statement

Exhibit XI Statement in Lieu

	· L		AET AORCH	Va.37		complet	ing form. U	se typewri	rik, o	atement. r ball pol	nt pen. PRE	no enous SS HAR	back before D. DO NOT us
•	1. PAYA	VENT ectroni	SPLIT Fund teprese	DISBURSEMENT:) nting travel charges for a payment of the following amo	The Paying Office	wil pay directly to the	e Governmen	t Travel Cha	rge Card (G	TCC) con	narke. Iracior the por	on of you	ır reimhursement
	Tre Pa	ansfer ivment	EFT) regulred	d lo designate a paym	ent that equals th	e total of their outsi	suque Boseu su il Aon sue s	iusus (take) Civiliau subi	oyee, unles card balanc	s you elec to the G	a different ar iCC contract	nouni. Mi	iltary personnel a
	2. NAME	(Lasi, i	îrsi, Midole Initial) (P			ursement directly	Y TO THE GOVE	mment Tr	avel Char	ge Card o	ontractor:	. \$ 1	<u>041.2</u>
	C_{α}	6 á l	e Just	:	[E-C	4. 88N	رونزون	· · · · ·		OF PAYMEN	T (X as a	pplicable)
E.J	6. ADDRI	ESS. à.	NUMBER AND STRE	EI 6.0	ITY	<u> </u>	a STATE	d. ZIP CO	9661		DY .		ember/Employee
•	2431		Vorthba	ach all G	rove C	1.	OH	431		\mathbf{H}	CS.	ļ	lher
	e E-MAIL	. ADDR	ss Justin.	Contlue D	USOFMY	Mil	<u> </u>	1000	~~_>	╌┞╼╌╌	ependeni(s)		LA
	7. DAYTIA		PHONE NUMBER &	8. TRAVEL ORDI	RAUTHORIZATI		US GOVERNA SES	ENT PAYM	ENTS		R.D.O. USE O		
	(D) (L)	<u>76</u>	O 7083	334-004	1350-0		,E9 .			1		-	•
;		የየደዳር፣ ጉክ	, m	A			A			b. SU	BVOUCHER N	UMBER	
-		Unit Loc	En Co	Amanda	OH		0.60			İ	•		
		COMPA	6) (X and complete a			13. DEPENT	S (Include Zip	ESS ON REC Code)	EIPT OF	c. PA	ID BY		
			I, First, Middle Initial	L DEL ÉTIONOM		1							
}			A CHOOL WELLING HARD	b. RELATIONSHI	OR MARRIA	4GE .	ÍA			ļ			
÷							NIA	•	•			•	
				 		14. HAVE H	USEHOLD GO	MAS RÈEN	•กรชอเนร	ļ	MAT PO BUTATIONS	111 D	CUD
						(X one) YES	-			d. COM	PUTATIONS		
	16, ITINER a. DATE	ARY	b. PLACE /Hama	Office Pose 4 15 15	-L	 		(Explain in		Fran	iklin		, 50
ŀ	3010			Office, Base, Activity, ly and Country, etc.)	Gily and State;	MEANS/ MODE OF TRAVEL	REASON FOR STOP	LODGING COST	POC MILES	l .		R 62	アクク
·	714	DEP	HOR			PA ∰					made:		
	50EC 1	ARR I		SC 2901	14-9732		TDC	110.0	\$35	D			-100
ľ		ARR .	East over	sc hao	44-973	X PA		7 1225 0		X/	77-1		$X \mid X$
ŀ		DEP	HOR_		**		MC		535	1 · (~	
ŀ	A	VRFI			-							_	
	D	EP)		•			2033-002-00		2200 FAX		حالد	(9)	
	A	RR.		····						5	H ()	41)\/ _{:==}
:~ L	D	EÞ.									70		~ 1.
. <i>)</i>		AR x	-							- 1	alec i	۵,	1004M
-		EP			,	TO STATE OF			300	e. SUM	VARY OF PA	MENT	
- F		RA EP								(1) Per l			
. F		RA .		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>		(2) Actu	al Expense All	owance	- 7,
1	16. POC TR/	AVEL (A	one) Y OWN	OPERATE	PASSE	Nosa				(3) Miles	age		
<u> </u>	10. REIMBUI	RSABL	E EXPENSES		TAGG	inden	- 17: DURAT	TON OF TRA	\V E iL		endent Travel		
	a. DATE		b. NATURE C	FEXPENSE	a AMOUNT	d. ALLOWED	12 H	и но вяио	E69	(6) DLA			ļ. <u></u>
L	17 Jec		tim fees		36,00		-1		. 1		bursable Expe	nses	
L	17 ac		ncidentals		60.00	87		RETHAN 12 24 Hours	HOUAS OR LESS	(7) Total			
	17 Dec	11	odging		910.00					(9) Amoi		,	
F		-					TLX MOR	E THAN 24	HOURS	(10) Amo	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
H	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·				19. GOVE	NMENT/DE	DUCTIBLE				<u> </u>
-		-					a. D		b. NO. 01		a. DA	TE	b. NO, OF ME
	.	+			- 						· .		
·		-			 		ļ <u>.</u>						-
20	O.a. CLAIMAI	NTSIG	ATURE		<u> </u>								:
L	/		45	00						: •			A IDECA
Q.	REVIEWER	- •			d-NEVIEWER	SIGNATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	e, TELEP	HONE NUMB	ER	1. DATE
21	De Gau	igh. /Ing of	FICIAL'S PRINTED N	AME	1	14					958		2010122
1		•		eratika	b. SIGNATUR						HONE NUMB	ER	d. DATE
	. ACCOUNT	ING CL	ASSIFICATION		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			-		
22.							•	_					
22.			-	-	•								-
	2011	IN DAT	A										
	. COLLECTION	911 #A1	and the second s	•									
23.			100		THE PARTY OF THE P			-					
23.	COLLECTE		25. AUDITED B	Y 26. TRAV	EL ORDER/ PRIZATION POST	D BY 27. RECEIV	ED (Payee Si	gnalure and	Date or Cl	leck No.)		28. AM	OUNT PAID
23. 24.	. COMPUTE(O BY		AUTHO	EL ORDER/ PRIZATION POSTE								
23. 24.	. COMPUTE(O BY	25. AUDITEO B	AUTHO	P	REVIOUS EDITION	N MAV PE	ligen			n to SF 1012		DUNT PAID bygsairims i2 APD Pe v

ORDERS 350-060

16 December 2010

Following order is amended as indicated.

So much of: Orders 334004 this Hq dtd 30 November 2010

Pertaining to:

TRVL for GOTTKE JUSTIN E (X37AA-644) 11495 LANCE-CHILL RD

283-78-9661 SSG 811TH ENGR CO (SAPPER) AMANDA OH 43102

As reads: Government quarters are available.

Government meals are available.

How changed: Government quarters are not available.

Government meals are not available.

Auth:

PM/TDC: ALO 211 Refresher and Proficiency Training

Format: 700

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

DISTRIBUTION: INDIV, UNIT, BN/SQDN, GP, MSC, SPECIAL, AGOH-OT-TR-SC

11 HQ, OHARNG 11 OFFICIAL JOHN C HARRIS JR COL, GS, OHARNG Chief of Staff

ORDERS 334-004

30 November 2010

GOTTKE JUSTIN E · 283-78-9661 SSG 811TH ENGR CO (SAPPER) (X37AA-644) 11495 LANCE-CHILL RD AMANDA OH

43102 -

You are to proceed on temporary duty as shown below and will return to your permanent station upon completion of the duty.

Temporary duty at : EASTOVER, SC 29044-9732 Purpose: COMBATIVES LEVEL 2

Type duty code: 211 Refresher and Proficiency Training

Number of days: 13 Day(s) (05 December 2010 - 17 December 2010) Will proceed date : REPORT NLT 1600 ON 5 DEC 2010

2434 NORTHBRANCH RD GROVE CITY

Additional instructions:

(a) Traveler is a Government Travel Card holder and must use their Individually Billed Account to purchase transportation tickets.

OH43123

. (b) If Claim for travel reimbursement will not be submitted, complete statement Signature of traveler or unit representative Mail to AGOH-PF-COF for deobligation of travel funds. However, if the soldier will not perform the daty, a request for revocation must be submitted to the issuing authority.

(c) I certify that the travel herein was reviewed and determined to be essential for the accomplishment of Army National Guard Programs and

(d) Submit a DD Form 1351-2 (Travel reimbursement claim form) to your reviewer within 5 days after completion of duty. Failure to file a claim after a six month period will result in the deobligation (withdrawal) of funds.

(e) Attendance at this school requires that you possess a Gov't Travel Card or adequate personal funds to pay for lodging, meals, and incidental expenses. You are responsible for contacting your unit to apply for a Gov't Travel Card. NGB GTC SOP states that eligible individuals who do not apply for the travel charge card will not be authorized a cash advance. ATM (Cash) withdrawals will be limited to \$100 per TDY period.

(f) POV is limited to the constructive cost of air transportation. Contact Carlson Wagonlit, Commercial Ticketing Office (CTO), at 1-800-296-2959 for the cost of airfare/or to schedule your itinerary. Provide your Government Travel Card (GTC) information if issued GTC or fax your orders to CTO at 1-931-431-9922. Contact the USPFO Transportation Office at (614) 336-7241 or 1-800-589-7579 with issues.

(g) Movement of household goods or dependents at government expense is not authorized. Excess baggage is authorized as follows: E1-E7, 400 pounds; E8, 500 pounds; E9, W01-CW2 and 01-02, 600 pounds; CW3-CW4 and 03-04, 800 pounds; CW5 and 05-08, 1,000 pounds. Shipment of excess baggage (poundage) must be requested at the time of reservation.

ENCLZ 30P9



SOUTH CAROLINA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD PREMOBILIZATION TRAINING ASSISTANCE ELEMENT 5411 LEESBURG ROAD EASTOVER, SOUTH CAROLINA 29044-9732

SCARNG-PTAE

14 JULY 2010

MEMORANDUM FOR Level I and Level II Combatives Students

SUBJECT: Statement of Non-availability for meals and lodging

- 1. References:
 - a. FM 3-25.150, Combatives
- b. Combatives Level One Trainers Course Program of Instruction (POI), Course number 9E-F10/950-F6, April 2005.
- 2. Purpose:
- a. To provide Combatives students and sponsoring commands information about McCrady Training Center, and meals / lodging non availability.
- 3. General:
- a. The SC PTAE and the 218th REGT host a Level I and Level 2 Combatives Trainer Course here at McCrady Training Center.
 - b. Meals are not available, nor is housing/lodging on site.
- 4. Point of contact for this memo is MAJ Tyson Andrew Johnson at (803) 360 0756 or email at andrew.johnson10@us.army.mil

Tyson A. Johnson MAJ, EN XO/S-3, SC PTAE Personal Data - Privacy Act of 1974 - Handle with care Page No:

PELEASE 6.14.0

Travel Voucher Summary

Block: 0103004

Name: JUSTIN E GOTTKE 2434 NORTHBRANCH RD GROVE CITY, OH 43123 DO Voucher No.

Paid By

KENNETH L. KIELMAN DFAS-IN/IPC 8899 E. 56TH ST.

Start Date: 12/05/10 End Date: 12/17/10

Paid

SSN: XXXXX9661 T/O: 334004 Travel Type: TDY Grade/Rank: E6

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46249-8650 STAMP5

Advances/Prior Payments: 0.00 Full Voucher

Prepared: 1/3/2011

Memb/Emp TDY Per Diem 131.50 Memb/Emp Reimbursables 965.00

Total Entitlement 1096.50 Less Partial Payments 0.00

Total Charged to Acct. Class ... 1096.50

es Travel Advances 0.00

Total Amount Payable 1096.50

Split Payment 1041.31 Due Employee

Miles 1080

Rate 50.00 c/ml = 540.00

Amount

Remarks

LODGING PAID SHARED ROOM WITH MARK PHILLIPS AND THE BILL SPLIT BETWEEN THEM PER CONVERSATION WITH VALERIA TAYLOR AT THE HOLIDAY EXPRESS INN IN COLUMBIA, SC REIMBURSE HALF THE LODGING 425.00. NEED BANK RECEIPT TO PAY ATM FEES

Accounting Summary IBOP Code: US

211206000001810331F3120000 21T238YA1J GOT96613340040033109

Who had claim: MTO, CRP Examiner: CRP Auditor:

Method of Pay: EFT

for 1096.50

RELEASE 6.14.0): XXXXX9661

Travel Voucher Summary

Block: 0103004 TONO: 334004

Local	Day	Ldg	M&IE										T 41~
Date	Type	Rate	Rate	Br	Ln	Dn	Lodg	Break	Lunch	Dinner	Tnaid	Amount	Ldg Tax
====	====		======	==	==	==		======				-	Idx
12/05	$\overrightarrow{\text{PDb}}$	85.00						=====		. =====	=====	=====	=====
-					CM		0.00	reimh	oursed	mie =	38.25	38.25	0.00
12/06	LDP	85.00	51.00	DE	DE	DE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/07	LDP	85,00	51.00	DE	DE	DE	0.00	0.00					
12/08	LDP	85.00							0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/09					DE		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
	LDP	85.00	51.00				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/10	LDP	85.00	51.00	DE	DE	DE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/11	LDP	85.00	51.00				0.00						-
12/12	LDP	85.00						0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
-			51.00	DE	DE	DE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/13	LDP	85.00	51.00	DE	\mathbf{DE}	DE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/14	LDP	85.00	51,00	DE	\mathbf{DE}	DE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			: -
12/15	LDP	85.00			DE						5.00	5.00	0.00
12/16	LDP	85.00					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
*					DE		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.00	5.00	0.00
12/17	\mathbf{PDB}	85.00	51.00	CM	CM	CM	0.00	reimb	ursed	mie =	38.25	38.25	0.00
	•	•							- CD D G G		50,25	30.23	0.00
			- 1				0.00						
		· .					0.00		•		1	.31.50	0.00
			•			==	======			•	===	======	. ======

Approved Reimbursable Expenses

Pate	Description AUTO OTHER	Amount
12/05/10	AUTO OTHER	
12/05/10		$540.00 \\ 425.00$



104 12-17-10 justin gottke Follo No. 59137 2434 northbranch rd Room No. 227 A/R Number Arrival Grove City, OH 43123 12-07-10 Group Code US Departure 12-17-10 Company Conf. No. 60885522 Membership No. Rate Code: **IMGOV** invoice No. Page No. 1 of 1

Date	Description		. Charges	Credits
12-07-10	*Accommodation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
12-07-10	State Tex - Room		93.00	
12-07-10	City Tax - Room		5.58	
12-07-10	Bed/Occupancy Room Tax	-	2.79	
12-08-10	Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX3532		1.86	
12-08-10	3.44			619.3
12-08-10	*Accommodation - Adj	•	· .	-109.3
12-08-10	State Tax - Room - Adj		-8.00	
2-08-10	City Tax - Room - Adj		-5.58	
			-2.79	
	Bed/Occupancy Room Tax - Ac *Accommodation		-1.86	
	/ # \ ~ /		85.00	
	*Accommodation		85,00	*,
	*Accommodation		85.00	-
	*Accommodation		85.00	
2-12-10	Accommodation		85,00	
		:		₽
	Percent	Total	510.00	510.0
		Balance	0.00	

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate falls to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Columbia 1011 Clemson Frontage Rd. Columbia, SC 29229 Telephone: (803)419-3558 Fax: (803)865-5837

Pass 2 Lea



104 12-17-1 **Justin** gottke Folio No. 59137 Room No. 227 2434 northbranch rd A/R Number Arrival 12-07-1 Grove City, OH 43123 **Group Code** Departure 12-17-1 Company Conf. No. 608855 Membership No. : Rate Code ; IMGOV Invoice No. Page No. 1 of 1

Date	<u> </u>	Description		Charges	Credi
12-13-10	*Accommodation		M	85.00	
12-14-10	*Accommodation		•	85.00	
12-16-10	*Accommodation			85.00	
12-16-10	*Accommodation			85.00	
12-16-10	Visa	XXXXXXXXXXXX3532			34
			Tota	al 340.00	340
			Bala	ance 0.00	

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate falls to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges, if a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Columbia 1011 Clemson Frontage Rd. Columbia, SC 29229 Telephone: (803)419-3558 Fax: (803)865-5837

۶ ، ا	,		<u> </u>		zi A		Alue	nded				(:)			Ē	÷
9	TR	AVEL V	DUCHE	R OR SU	Bv J	UCHE		Read I	Privac etina		Statement, F Use (ypewn ace is neede				lons on b SS HARD	ack before . DO NOT use
×		nic Fund er (EFT)			•			y directly to nd rental ca tanding gov	the Go r if you emme	vemme I are a c nt trave	nt Travel Charg Wilan employee I card balance k	e Card (GTC , unless you the GTCC c	C) contractor.	dor the portion ferent amount.	of your reim Military per	bursement sonnel are required
4	•	nt by Check I, First, Middle	1 1 -	y the following	amou	nt of this					Transport	vel Charge			\$	
		S, MARK		or typoy			3. GR	∙us 01 ·	1*	SSN	268-86-19	11	<u> </u>	OF PAYMEN		
		a, NUMBER /		г	b. CITY	,			┪	STATE				DA.	<u>—</u>	mber/Employee
1133	5 Cla	ridon-Tro	y RD	-		C	hardon			ОН		024		CS ependent(s)	Oth DL	
e. E-M	AIL ADD	RESS ma	ırk.phillir	s19@us.an				·					 	R D.O. USE OF		
7. DAY	A COD	ELEPHONE N	umber &	8. TRAVEL NUMBER	ORDER/	AUTHOR	IZATION	9, PREV ADVA	NCES	GOVER	NINENT PAYM	ENT6/	a. D.0	O. VOUCHER N	IUMBER	
11.08		0-221-419		NUMBER 309-08	6,330	-003,34	44-001							_		
	8	12th Bn C	o (Sapp	er) Wooste	r, OH	[4469]	ĺ						b, SU	BVOUCHER N	UMBER	
		NT(S) (X and a	complete as a	·				13, DEPE ORDI	NDEN RS (A	its' AD	DRESS ON RE Zp Code)	CEIPT OF	o, PA	D 8Y	 -	
 		PANIED Last, First, Mid	Idla Initial	X UNAC			AF RISTU	4			• • •					
				b. RELATIO	MOHIP	OR'M	OF BIRTH ARRIAGE	4						24 JA	1'11 R	CVD
				 		<u>.</u>		-				-				
				<u> </u>				14. HAVE	HOUS	SEHOL	GOODS BEE	T SHIPPEO?	d. COL	SHOTATIONS		
								YE			HO (Explain in	Remarks)				<u> </u>
a. DAT			CE (Home, C	ffice, Base, Act	lvitv. Cit.	Jel2 Inn	a.	MEANS/		á. ASON	LODGING	POC	197	ot L	13	<i>†</i>
2010			City	and Country, o	la)		· <u> </u>	MODE OF	S	OR TOP	COST	MILES		71	0	7 0 2
05De	<u></u>	HOIC			<u></u>	·		PA-					II	1118	41	100
17De		Bastove	r, SC 29	044-9732	•			PA		D	850.0	0	<u> </u>			
17De		HOR					•		M			23003202		i	<u>~ Λ</u>	
ļ	DEP	11010		<u> </u>		•								7116	51	
<u> </u>	ARR DEP						,			70			1-6		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> </u>	ARR	 	 :													· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DEP		•								-		ļ	···		
	ARR			•						S. S. S. S.			-			
,	DEP	 	·	<u> </u>			<u> </u>						<u> </u>	MARY OF PAY	MENT	
-	DEP		-			•	i				_		(1) Per			
	ARR		41.										(3) Mile	iai Expense All	owance	
		L (X one)		OPERATE			PASSENG	ER.		17. DI	JRATION OF T	RAYEL		endent Travel		
		ABLE EXPEN		 -	·						12 HOURS OF	1 500	(5) DL/	1		
a. DA				FEXPENSE		- 	HOUNT	g Viro	YED		iz noono o	12500	L	mbursable Exp	ense s	
05-17	DEC	LODGR	ИĠ			\ -	<u>850.00</u>	//-			MORE THAN BUT 24 HOUR	2 HOURS	(7) Tol	·		0.00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · ·	-				\vdash	, ,			s Advance ount Owed		
		·				1		<u> </u>		×	MORE THAN	4 Hours	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ount Ove		<u> </u>
										19. Ġ	OVERNMENTA	EDUOTIBLE	MEALS	- / -		<u> </u>
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		·—-							a. DATE	b; NO. O	F MEALS	a, D.	ATE	b. NO. OF MEALS
ļ				:		<u> </u>									1	
<u> </u>	-	-				 				ļ		 		- 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
20.a. CL	IMANI	SIGNATURE	D.	Ω	M	113		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		b. DATE
o REVIE	WERS	PRINTED NA	U/V	2 (K_	. (PV	$\frac{\mathcal{W}}{\mathcal{W}}$								•	. •	08JAN11
Andre	wS.	Carmony				d. REV	IBWER SIC	NATURE			4			EPHONE NUM		f. DATE
		G OFFICIALS	PRINTED I	VAME		b. SIG	NATURE					5		14-336-67 PHONE NUM		08JAN11
44 45	mere	0.01.44	121011					-		`	- The same of the		<u></u> ,			
ZZ, AGGC	ሳሳለ (<u>የ</u> ለት	G CLASSIFIC	ATION		-								L			
· .				_			• .				•	•			•	
23. GÓLL	ECTION	I DATA					:				·				····	
24. COMP	VTEO I	BY 124	. AUDITED I	3V ীয	. इह्रस	E ABA-	D/		12							
		"		·· 1	ÄUTHÓ	RIZATION	R/ I POSTED	BY 27. RE	:CEIV	EO (Pa)	yee Signalure a	nd Date or C	heck No.)		28. AM	OUNT PAID
DD FO	RM ′	1351-2, 1	VIAR 20	08			PRI	VIOUS E	OITIC	ON MA	Y BE USED		Exc	eption to SF 10	12 approvi	ed by GSA/IRMS 12-91.

ORDERS 309-086

05 November 2010

PHILLIPS MARK R 268-86-1902 2LT 812TH ENG CO (Y6X90-646) 1400 W OLD LINCOLN W WOOSTER, OH

44691

You are ordered to active duty for training (ADT) for the period shown plus allowable travel time. Upon completion of the period of ADT unless sooner released or extended by proper authority, you will return to the place where you entered ADT and be released from such duty.

- (a) Traveler is a Government Travel Card holder and must use their Individually Billed Account to purchase transportation tickets.
- (b) If Claim for travel reimbursement will not be submitted, complete statement below: Signature of traveler or unit representative Mail to AGOH-PF-COF for deobligation of travel funds. However, if the soldier will not perform the duty, a request for revocation must be
- submitted to the issuing authority.

 (c) I certify that the travel herein was reviewed and determined to be
- essential for the accomplishment of Army National Guard Programs and Missions.

 (d) Submit a DD Form 1351-2 (Travel reimbursement claim form) to your reviewer within 5 days after completion of duty. Failure to file a claim after a

- (f) Attendance at this school requires that you possess a Gov't Travel Card or adequate personal funds to pay for lodging, meals, and incidental expenses. You are responsible for contacting your unit to apply for a Gov't Travel Card. NGB GTC SOP states that eligible individuals who do not apply for the travel charge card will not be authorized a cash advance. ATM (Cash) withdrawals will be limited to \$100 per TDY period.
- ----(g) POV is limited to the constructive cost of air transportation. Contact Carlson Wagonlit, Commercial Ticketing Office (CTO), at 1-800-296-2959 for the cost of airfare/or to schedule your itinerary. Provide your Government Travel Card (GTC) information if issued GTC or fax your orders to CTO at 1-931-431-9922. Contact the USPFO Transportation Office at (614) 336-7241 or 1-800-589-7579 with issues.

ENCLL ZOFT

1/8/2011

ORDERS 330-003

26 November 2010

Following order is amended as indicated.

So much of: Orders 309086 this Hq dtd 05 November 2010

Pertaining to:

ADT for PHILLIPS MARK R (Y6X90-646) 1400 W OLD LINCOLN W

268-86-1902 2LT 812TH ENG CO WOOSTER, OH

44691

As reads: (k) Rations are furnished at no cost to the soldier How changed: (k) Rations are not available Sub-Compact rental car authorized for this period of duty. Auth: Title 32 USC 505 and NGB-ARO-E APC DJMS_RC: E1F211 PM/TDC: ALO 211 Refresher and Proficiency Training

Format: 700

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

DISTRIBUTION: INDIV, UNIT, BN/SQDN, GP, MSC, SPECIAL, AGOH-OT-TR-SC

11 HQ, OHARNG 11 11 OFFICIAL JOHN C HARRIS JR COL, GS, OHARNG Chief of Staff

ORDERS 344-001

10 December 2010

Following order is amended as indicated.

So much of: Orders 309086 this Hq dtd 05 November 2010

Pertaining to:

ADT for PHILLIPS MARK R (Y6X90-646) 1400 W OLD LINCOLN W

268-86-1902 2LT 812TH ENG CO WOOSTER, OH

44691

As reads: Chargeable government quarters are available Rations are furnished at no cost to the soldier How changed: Government quarters are not available Government meals are not available

Auth: Title 32 USC 505 and NGB-ARO-E

APC DJMS_RC: E1F211 PM/TDC: ALO 211 Refresher and Proficiency Training

Format: 700

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

DISTRIBUTION: INDIV, UNIT, BN/SQDN, GP, MSC, SPECIAL, AGOH-OT-TR-SC

11 HQ, OHARNG OFFICIAL JOHN C HARRIS JR COL, GS, OHARNG Chief of Staff



Spc Parker

			105	12-17-10
mark phillips	Folio No. A/R Number	59138	Room No. Arrival	: 229 : 12-07-10
	Group Code Company	:	Departure Conf. No.	: 12-17-10 : 60885523
	Membership No. Invoice No.	:	Rate Code Page No.	

Date	Description	Charges	Credits
12-07-10	*Accommodation	93.00	
12-07-10	State Tax - Room	6.58	
12-07-10	City Tax - Room	2.79	
12-07-10	Bed/Occupancy Room Tax	1.86	
12-08-10	Vise XXXXXXXXXXXX5705	,	619,38
12-08-10	Vise SCHANGEVIKKARUSHARISHKempt		-109.38
12-08-10	*Accommodation - Adj	-8.00	-100,00
12-08-10	State Tax - Room - Adj	-5.58	•
12-08-10	City Tax - Room - Adj	-2.79	
12-08-10	Bed/Occupancy Room Tex - Ac	-1.86	`
12-08-10	*Accommodation		
12-09-10	*Accommodation	85.00	
12-10-10	*Accommodation	85.00	•
12-11-10	*Accommodation	85.00	
12-12-10	*Accommodation	₹ 85.00	•
		85.00	
	Total	510.00	510.00
	Balance	0.00	Miles de la ciama de la compo

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday inn Express & Sultes Columbia 1011 Clemson Frontage Rd. Columbia, SC 29229 Telephone: (803)419-3558 Fax: (803)885-5837



105 12-17-10 mark phillips Follo No. 229 59138 Room No. A/R Number Arrival 12-07-10 Group Code Departure : 12-17-10 Company Conf. No. : 60885523 Membership No.: Rate Code : IMGOV Involce No. Page No. : 1 of 1

Date	Description	Charges	Credits
12-13-10	*Accommodation	85.00	
12-14-10	*Accommodation	85.00	
12-15-10	*Accommodation	85.00	
12-16-10	*Accommodation	85.00	
12-16-10	Vlsa XXXXXXXXXXXXX5705	. 00.00	340.00
	Total	340.00	340.00
٠	Balan	ce 0.00	

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate falls to pay for any part of the full amount of these charges, if a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Columbia 1011 Clemson Frontage Rd. Columbia, SC 29229 Telephone: (803)419-3558 Fax: (803)865-5837

Cardholder Product Type Default MAC	JUSTIN E GOTTKE TRAVEL - Individually Bi	Account Number Statement Period	xxxxxx0013423532 11/12/2010 - 12/10/2	010 Statement Statu	ıs New
Previous Balance Purchases Other Debits	\$ 0.00 \$ 799.37 \$ 308.55	Total Payments Previous Disputes Other Credits	N/A Curi \$ 109.38 State	if Amount Due ent Disputes ement Total Total	\$ 998.54 N/A \$ 998.54 \$ 0.00

post date	tran date	last alloc date time	merchant .	-	amount	status	type
12/06/2010	12/05/2010		CASH ADVANCE FEE	•	e ne	Britani i sa na mana ang mana	
12/06/2010	12/05/2010		COLUMBIA TWO SC	P	6.05	. \/	175
12/08/2010	12/06/2010		TAG-DSO-BF-BIL	. \$	302.50	1	J 30 🔯 .
12/08/2010	12/08/2010		THE OLIVE GARD	\$ \$	158.00 23.99	\$ C	g' lori
12/09/2010	12/09/2010	•		, ¥	619.38	/	
12/09/2010	12/09/2010		HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	Φ.	-109,38		
		Fnd	of Statement	. Ф	~109,30		

Cash Advances \$8,55

Cardholder Product Typ Default MAC	e TRAVE		OTTKE Idividually I		ccount Number Itatement Period		00000000011 12/11/2016	3423532 - 01/11/2011	Stater	nent Status	New
Previous Ba Purchases Other Debits		\$ \$ \$	998.54 90.42 43.35	Total Pa Previou Other C	s Disputes	\$	0.00 N/A 91.00	Total Amor Current Dis Statement Tax Total	sputes	\$ \$ \$	1,041.31 N/A 42.77 2.54
post date	tran date		last allo	c date tin	ıe merch	ant			amount	status	type
12/13/2010 12/14/2010 12/14/2010 12/17/2010 12/20/2010 12/20/2010 12/20/2010 12/20/2010	12/10/2010 12/14/2010 12/14/2010 12/15/2010 12/15/2010 12/16/2010 12/17/2010 12/17/2010				TAG-DS CIRCLE CASH A SAN JO CIRCLE WENDY WENDY LITTLE	K ADVAN SE K 05 S	NCE FEE 144 Q Q	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-91.00 42.50 0.85 23.00 32.85 15.10 10.55		

-End of Statement-

LITTLE GENERAL

8.92

Cardholder Product Ty Default MA	pe		E GOTTKE - Individually I	Billed	Account Numb Statement Per			xxxxxx00134 01/12/2011 -		Stateme	nt Status	s New
Previous B Purchases Other Debi		\$ \$ \$		Previo	Payments ous Disputes Credits		\$ \$	1,041.31 N/A 0.00	Total Amo Current D Statement Tax Total	isputes	\$	0.00 N/A -1,041.31 0.00
post date	tran d	ate	last alloc d	ate time	merchant	;				amount	status	type
01/14/2011	01/14/2	011		-	SPLIT DISB		ME	NT PAYMEN	l \$	-1,041.31		5

Cardholder Statement

Cardholde Product Ty Default M	уре			l PHILLIPS dividually Billed		unt Number ment Period			215705 - 08/11 / 2010	Stateme	nt Status	New
Previous E Purchases Other Deb	3		\$ \$	0.00 1,660,11 0.00	Total Pay Previous Other Cre	Disputes	\$	0.00 N/A 0.00	Total Amo Current Di Statement Tax Total	sputes	\$ \$ \$	1,660.11 N/A 1,660.11 0.79
post date	tran d	late	las	t alloc date	time	merchant		-		amount	ștatus	type
07/12/2010 07/12/2010 07/13/2010 07/13/2010 07/14/2010 07/14/2010 07/16/2010 07/16/2010 07/16/2010 07/19/2010 07/19/2010 07/19/2010	07/09/2 07/09/2 07/11/2 07/11/2 07/11/2 07/13/2 07/14/2 07/14/2 07/16/2 07/16/2	010 010 010 010 010 010 010 010 010 010				AMERICAN AI CWTSATOTRAV RB G03 CINNABO HOOTERS OF OI DEPARTMENT O TOBY KEITH'S EARLS RIB PALA CATTLEMANS ST CITY 3 MART SUBWAY SUBWAY CITY 3 MART KONA RANCH	KLAHO F MILI	TARY	Y	\$ 478.80 \$ 13.75 \$ 6.08 \$ 15.00 \$ 140.00 \$ 17.00 \$ 51.00 \$ 9.75 \$ 9.97		
07/19/2010 07/20/2010 07/20/2010 07/19/2010	07/18/20 07/18/20 07/18/20 07/18/20	010 010 010				KONA RANCH WENDY'S #5587 (PORT COLUMBU 7 ELEVEN 40 BUDGET RENT-A	S PAR	KING	; ;	\$ 54.01 \$ 8.21 \$ 48.00 \$ 13.01 \$ 710.76		

-End of Statement--

	Cardholde Product Ty Default MA	pe			N PHILLIP Individually I	_		int Numbe nent Peric		 xxx001421 12/2010 - (i0	Stateme	nt Status	New
	Previous B Purchasés Other Debi			\$ \$	1,660.11 0.00 718.18	Previo	Payme ous Dis Credit	putes	\$,378.29 N/A 0.00		nt Di nent	unt Due sputes Total	\$ \$ \$	0.00 N/A -1,660.11 0.00
	post date	tran o	late	la	ıst alloc d	ate time	n	nerchant	i			-	amount	status	type
٠	08/19/2010 08/23/2010	08/19/2 08/23/2					С	PLIT DISBU REDIT BALL of Statemen	ANCE		**************************************	\$ \$	-2,378.29 718.18		45

Cardholder Product Type Default MAC	MARK RYAN PHILLIPS TRAVEL - Individually Bil	Account Number ed Statement Period	xxxxxx0014215705 11/12/2010 - 12/10/2010 Statement Status	New
Previous Balance Purchases Other Debits	9 \$ 0.00 \$ 397.78 \$ 0.00	Total Payments Previous Disputes Other Credits	\$ 0.00 Total Amount Due \$ N/A Current Disputes \$ 0.00 Statement Total \$ Tax Total \$	397.78 N/A 397.78 3.44

post date	tran date	last alloc date time	merchant		amount	status	type
12/06/2010 12/06/2010 12/07/2010 12/07/2010 12/08/2010 12/08/2010 12/09/2010 12/09/2010 12/09/2010	12/05/2010 12/05/2010 12/05/2010 12/05/2010 12/05/2010 12/06/2010 12/07/2010 12/07/2010 12/08/2010		LITTLE GENERAL SPEEDWAY 09751 COL WM SUPERCENTER CHILI'S GRI TAG-DSO-BF-BIL., THE OLIVE GARD HESS WM SUPERCENTER BUFFALO WILD WINGS	*** * * * * * *	5.81, 37.34 55.25 20.00 156.00 23.01 34.00 22.37 14.00	- X66	
12/10/2010	12/08/2010	End a	CARRABBAS of Statement-	\$	30.00		W

Cardholde Product Ty Default MA	/pe	MARK I TRAVE	RYA) L - In	PHILLIP dividually	PS Billed	Account Number Statement Period		xxxxx001 2/11/2010	4215705) - 01/11/2011	Stateme	nt Status	s New
Previous B Purchases Other Debi			\$ \$	397.78 774.25 0.00	Previo	Payments ous Disputes Credits	\$ \$	0.00 N/A 91.00	Total Amou Current Dis Statement T Tax Total	putes	\$ \$ \$	1,081,03 N/A 683,25 6,52
post date	tran c	lato	las	st alloc	date tim	e merchant				amount	status	type
12/13/2010	12/08/2			,		CIRCLE K 0514	4 Q		\$	4.16	Piter of the object of the man	
12/13/2010	12/09/2					TRAVINIA ITAL	IAN K	псн	\$			W
12/13/2010	12/10/2					TAG-DSO-BF-E	BIL.,		\$	-91.00		
12/13/2010 12/13/2010	12/10/2 12/10/2					EXXONMOBIL			\$	24.00		
12/18/2010	12/10/2					EXXONMOBIL			\$	2.91		mw.
						TEXAS STEAK	HOUS	E	. \$	35.07		17.
12/13/2010	12/11/2	010				JERSEY MIKES	S SUB	S	. \$	18.32		T T
12/13/2010	12/11/2	010				MARIOS PIZZA	& RF	STALIRA	NT S	65.54	-	H
12/13/2010	12/12/2	010				GROCERY DO			\$ \$,		
12/13/2010	12/12/2	010				GROCERY DO			\$			
12/15/2010	12/13/2	010				WENDYS		•	\$	13.97		TO T
12/16/2010	12/14/2	010		٠.		MINT JULEP LL	_		•			W.
12/17/2010	12/15/2	040					.0		\$	16.34		
12/20/2010	12/17/2					SAN JOSE			. \$	27.00		Y
12/20/2010					-	LITTLE GENER	AL		\$	39.00	•	
	12/17/2			-		WENDY'S #4 Q			\$	8.72		
12/20/2010 12/20/2010	12/17/20 12/17/20		Ť.,	·-		PILOT			\$	73.00		A. 18.5
12/17/2010	12/17/20			-		LITTLE GENER			\$	7.96		
UIVAIII	12111120	, UU		\$1.	•	HOLIDAY INN E	XPR	ESS	\$	340.00		. 🟣
						-End of Statement-			•			

No almos

Cardholder Product Type Default MAC		N PHILLIPS ndividually Bil	Account Number Statement Period	xxx00142 /12/2011 -	15705 02/11/2011	Statement	Status	New
Previous Balance Purchases Other Debits	\$ \$	1,081.03 0.00 0.00	Total Payments Previous Disputes Other Credits	\$ 350.00 N/A 0.00	Total Am Current E Statemen Tax Total	isputes t Total	\$ \$ \$	731.03 N/A -350.00 0.00

post date	tran date	last alloc date time	merchant	amount	status	type
02/08/2011	02/07/2011		PAYMENT - THANK YOU I Statement	\$ -350.00		***

Holiday Inn Express & Suites 1011 Clemson Frontage Road Columbia, SC 29229 t: 803.419.3558



1.800.HOLIDAY

holidayinnexpress.com/cimbia@clemson

After reviewing the folio for Mark Phillips, it is clear that this is not an authentic document that he received from our hotel.

We first pulled the audit pack from the day that is listed as the checkout date. The audit pack contains a copy of every guest follo and we would have a copy of this document in that pack. There was no such copy. We did however find a folio for Justin Gottke who stayed the same date range. Attached it is copy of that folio and accompanying documentation.

Attached to Justin Gottke's folio are his orders along with orders for Mark Phillips. This indicates that both Justin Gottke and Mark Phillips stayed in the same room.

Our system confirms that Justin Gottke stayed in room 227 for the date range of 12-07-10 to 12-17-10 with a credit card ending in 5705. Our records show that Mark Phillips had no separate reservation for that date range. Credit card history shows that this card number is only used for the charges to Justin Gottke's room. Attached is the credit card history for that card. We also show that several people stayed in room 229 (which is listed as Mark Phillips' room number on the alleged documentation) that were definitively not Mark Phillips.

The reservation number for Justin Gottke is 60885522 and we are able to pull this up in our system. The reservation number listed for Mark Phillips is 60885523 and this is not in our system. Furthermore, literally thousands of reservations go through our reservation system every minute, and it is impossible that these individuals would have reservation numbers only one number apart.

I can firmly say that the follo given to us for Mark Phillips is absolutely not an authentic document from our hotel.

Michael Tandon General Manager

٠.,
ŏ
•
ģ

(_)	02-03-11	12:46	4	Approval Cod Approval Amt. 340.08 525.00 086646 525.00	-
	esta d	-	Other Non Revenue Total Charged Revenue	0.00 0.00 340.00 088646	aran ari
			Room F&B Revenue wenue	0000	
olumbia			Room Revenue	850.00	
HolidayinnExpress&SulbesColumbia		Credit Card History	Expir Swiped y Dat	XXXXX N	
HolidayinnE		රී	Credit Card No.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
	•		Arr. Date Dep. Oc. Date Type	12-07-10 12-13-10 VS	
			Room Name	227 gottkejustin 1.	

Hotel Gave 1) Single Reciept



Not the 2 Separate Signed

113 03-24-11 justin gottke Follo No. 59137 Room No. : **227** · 2434 northbranch rd A/R Number Arrival . 12-07-10 Grove City OH 43123 **Group Code** Departure : 12-17-10 បន Company Conf. No. 60885522 Membership No. Rate Code: IMGOV invoice No. Page No. : 1 of 2

Date		Description		Cherges	Credits
12-07-10	*Accommodation			93.00	*
12-07-10	State Tex - Room			5,58	
12-07-10	City Tax - Room	٠,		2,79	_
12-07-10	Bed/Occupancy Room Tax	•		1.86	
12-08-10	Visa	XXXXXXXXXXXX3532	-	. 1.00	0.1.A.A.A.A
12-08-10	Visa	EXIOG@ONXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			619.38
12-08-10	*Accommodation - Adj			a an	-109.38
)2-08-10	State Tex - Room - AdJ			-8.00	
12-08-10	City Tax - Room - Adj		•	-5.58	
12-08-10	Bed/Occupancy Room Tax -	Ar		-2.79	. /
12-08-10	*Accommodation	~		-1.86	
12-09-10	*Accommodation		-	85,00	-
12-10-10	*Accommodation			, 85.00	
12-11-10		,		86.00	
	*Accommodation			85.00	
12-12-10	*Accommodation		•	85,00	
12-13-10	Accommodation			85.00	
12-14-10	*Accommodation			85.00	•
12-15-10	*Accommodation			85.00	
12-16-10	*Accommodation			85.00	
12-16-10	Visa	XXXXXXXXXXXX5705		30100	340.00

Origina racet

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Columbia 1011 Clemson Frontage Rd. Columbia, SC 29229 Telephone: (803)419-3668 Fax: (803)865-5837



113 03-24-11 Justin gottke Folio No. : 59137 Room No. : 227 · 2434 northbranch rd A/R Number Arrival 12-07-10 Grove City OH 43123 Group Code Departure 12-17-10 US Conf. No. 60885522 Сотрапу Rate Code: IMGOV Membership No.: Page No. : 2 of 2 Invoice No.

Date	Description	Charges	Credits
	To	tal 850.00	850.00
	Ba	lance 0.00	

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate falls to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

	'03/2011/THU 03:33 PM	PAX No.	P. 008
	12/7/10 8212/10/10 All	le la liple	
Jun	12-8 Distribus 12-8 Distribus 112-8 V-1/2-B	HolidayInn Express & Suites	0866
TV	12 Parel 10 112/14	19-16 HK	March 504
N.	Justin gottke 2434 northbranch rd Grove City, OH 43123 US	Opt Out: [] I do not wish to receive com	municipalizaria por
	Emall Address	Briadly Oliver remains the Commercial	No yps:
	RESERVATION INFORMATION Confirmation No. 60886622 Room Type: Arrival Date: 12-07-10 Rate Code; Departure Date: 12-18-40 Group; Number of Nights: 14-47 Company; Number of Guests: 1/0	Two Queen Non Smoking Room #: IMGQV Arrival Rate:	227 85.00 98:00 USD
	SETTLEMENT INFORMATION Payment Method: Cest 1/6 3532 1010	' STOT AND	
•	if any of the above information is incorrect or incomplete.	Diease use the section helping to	
	Name :	Telephone ;	
	Address:		
	City: State/Prov;	Postel Code Country:	
	Email Address : License Plate # :	RN AURA	
:	(Owned and Operated to Date	1000	
	(Owned and Operated by Palmetto Investment Group, Inc.		
	I have requested weekday delivery of USA TODAY. If refused, a credit of \$ This hotel assumes no residensibility for loss of money, lewels, or other value. The Hotel is not responsible for contents left in room or sulo: I hald personally table in the event that the indicated person, company or associatings.	8DIGS, UNIGGS DISTOR IN OUR CORE PLANTS LINE AND ALL COMMITTED AND	,
.1			r
	NO CERTIFICATE		

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Columbia 1011 Clemson Frontage Rd. Columbia, SC 29229 Telephone: (803)419-3668 Fax: (803)865-5837

RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE For use of this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an ad DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number is	t officials with means by which information may be accurately identified, iditional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrievel.
1. LOCATION	2. DATE 3. TIME 4. FILE NO.
5. NAME (Last, First, MI) GOHICE JUSTIN E	8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 811 En CO 11-195 Langueter amand chillicothe Rd
6. SSN 78 9661 7. GRADE/STATUS	Amanoa OH 4310a
	/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE
Section A. Rights	
suspected/accused:	and wanted to question me about the following offensets) of which I am
Before he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she mad 1. I do not have to enswer any question or say anything. 2. Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial. 3. (For personnel subject othe UCM). I have the right to talk privately to a lawy	
during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer I arrange for at no ex or both.	pense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me,
will be appointed for me before any questioning begins. If I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with or with speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if I sign the walls. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side)	out a lawyer present, I have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or ver below.
Section B. Walver	<u> </u>
understand my rights as stated above. I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) without having a lawyer present with me.	under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and
WITNESSES: (f.ayellable)	3. SIGNATURE OF INTERVJEWEE
a. NAME (Type of Print) SENTE KELLEYER	166 & Q
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE HULL IGHT EN BDE	4. SIGNATURE OF INVESTIGATOR
e. NAME (Type or Print)	6. TYPED NAME OF INVESTIGATOR MOONE
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE	6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
·	MHU 16 EN BDE
ection C. Non-waiver	
. I do not want to give up my rights □ I want a lawyer	☐ I do not want to be questioned or say anything
SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE	
TTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 28	323/ SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED

SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is PMG.

					*.
Attritopiete	Print 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		ACT STATEMENT		The second second
AUTHORITY: PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:	Title 10, USC Section 301;	Title 5, USC S	ection 2951; E.O. 93	397 Social Security	Number (SSN).
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE;	law and order through inves	nai activity inv tigation of con	olving the U.S. Army	/, and to allow Arm s.	y officials to maintain discipline,
ROUTINE USES:			74 77		government law enforcement
	agencies, prosecutors, court	s, child protec	tive services, victims	\cdot witnesses, the D ϵ	enartment of Veterans Affairs, and
	the Office of Personnel Man non-judicial punishment, oth	agement, Info	rmation provided ma	v be used for deter	minations reparding judicial or
	placement, and other person	inel actions.	ve discipiinary action	s, security clearant	es, recidiment, retention,
DISCLOSURE;	Disclosure of your SSN and	other informati	ion is voluntary.		<u> </u>
	Ohio, DSEE Blog	HZ 201	TE (YYYYMMDD)	3. TIME 1200	4. FILE NUMBER
5. LAST NAME, FIRST		···	6. SSN		7. GRADE/STATUS
Gottle Ju			283-78	-9661	356/E-6
8. ORGANIZATION OR	ADDRESS				
9.	ردده				
	office J-stin			•	
1, <u>330</u> <u>C</u> 1	29HLE U-STIM	······································	WANT TO MAKE T	HE FOLLOWING ST	ATEMENT UNDER OATH:
I pov	ed to ea	et ove	er 60	wher	e I staved
	•				arters vefer
				="	· ·
deemed un	liveable . I	received	ا مہ 5+ ما مہ	ement o	f. non availability
	to Holiday				
Holiday Inn	with Lt.	phillips	. I se	quested	two receipts
• .	from Hotel ,			*	
two reciep	ots with	correct	half co	et val-	ies on them
	199		•		ciepto value
•					•
u	VIAN OUR	MOIN	viel nam	es on	triem I
submitted tra	wel Worcher	with	total	ot all	looging costs
essuming	+lavel offi	æ	rould s	plit co	st correctly.
I did not	recieve a	recei	pt from	Gout	billets
arcouse o	t not bein	g able	to rec	téve a	fax from
then of total	cost They	were	to crea	Jit back	fax from the weeks
	charge c		·		
	9			1005	
	1 1	41	[1]	مستعدد	•
- -	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	DIM	tollow	\$	
O, EXHIBIT	,	44 11112711	O OF BEDGGWALL	1210 0001000	
at EVAUDI.		i ii ininal	S OF PERSON MAK	ING STATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF PAGES

DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE INDIGATED.

	CENAT COLUMBUS OH DATED 11 WAR 2011
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	
	Kwi
Nothing f	
Dothin t	-0110WS
P3. 0	
7	
	-
· /	
	lik de Justin
1. Gottke J-sha	IDAVIT HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE . I FULLY WY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRE	UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MAN
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL	FREELA MILEIULLE HUDE UE BENEELT UD BERKLADD. MILEIUURET
THE THE TAXABLE TO TH	A C L L
	(Signature of Person Making Statement)
/ITNESSES:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by la
R. R. 19.17	administer oaths, this // day of Morch . 20
Ball, Garrison H. 924Ball, Set	at
	Of flan
The particular of the particul	
The particular of the particul	Signature of Person Administering Oath)
h parent	Isignature of Person Administering Oath)
DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	Tentan E. Moone (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
h parent	Tentan E. Moone (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) Thurstignty Whi
DRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	Tentan E. Moone (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)

()

RIGHT VARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFIATE

For use of this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

311	TH	ORI	ITY:	

Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g)
To provide commanders and law enforcement of

AINCIPAL PURPOSE: 10 provide commanders and law enforcement of		*	
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an add DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number is w		reminication to racinitate I	nniy anu folliqval,
Discondition of John Country (Williams 18 A)	ountary		
1. LOCATION	2. DATE	3. TIME	4. FILE NO.
812th Sapper Company, Wooster, Ohio 44691	6 MAR 2011	1500	
5. NAME (Last, First, MI)	8. ORGANIZATION C		
Phillips, Mark R	812th Sapper Comp		•
6. SSN 7. GRADE/STATUS 268-86-1902 2LT/O-1	Wooster, Ohio 446	91	
PART I - RIGHTS WAIVE	R/NON-WAIVER CERTIFIC	CATE	
Section A. Rights			
		*.	
The investigator whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the Unite		ineer Brigade	<u> </u>
	and wanted to quest	ion me about the following	offense(s) of which I am
suspected/accused: Submission of fraudulent travel voucher	oda li alamata wa ibai i bawa	Ab a fallandar dabias	
Before he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she ma 1. I do not have to answer any question or say anything.	ade it clear to me inat i nave	the tollowing rights:	
Anything i say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.		•	
3. (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) I have the right to talk privately to a law	yer before, during, and after	questioning and to have a	lawyer present with me
during questioning. This lawyer can be a civillan lawyer I arrange for at no ex			
or both.	•		
te i Ministra di Donno da la compania di C	-or- ,		· .
(For civilians not subject to the UCMU) I have the right to talk privately to a I me during questioning. I understand that this lawyer can be one that I arrange			
will be appointed for me before any questioning begins,	a iot at itth outt exhetteel ot t	· Camor anold a larger o	
If I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with or without	ut a lawyer present, i have a	nght to stop answering qu	estions at any time, or
speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if I sign the walve			* .
5. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side)	-		
d. Commented , (Communa of the votage study			
Section B. Waiver			·
understand my rights as stated above. I am now willing to discuss the offense(s without having a lawyer present with me.) under investigation and ma	ke a statement without ta	lking to a lawyer first and
WITNESSES (If available)	3. SIGNATURE OF IN	ITERVIEWEE	_
ta. NAME (Type or Print)	100	01/	
W.A. Morgner CPT WAYMON		- WM	
コスファン・ファンコンコン・ロンド しょう しょくしょうしょうしょう		. 11 17 2	
	4. SIGNATURE OF IN	IVESTIGATOR	
ORGANIZATION (TR ADDRESS AND PHONE	4. SIGNATURE OF IN	IVESTIGATOR	
D. ORGANIZATION (IR ADDRESS AND PHONE 312th Sapper Company	4. SIGNATURE OF IN	IVESTIGATOR	-
o. ORGANIZATION (IR ADDRESS AND PHONE 312th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691	4. SIGNATURE OF IN 5. TYPED NAME OF		
O. ORGANIZATION (TRADDRESS AND PHONE 312th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691	5. TYPED NAME OF		-
O. ORGANIZATION (IR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Ca. NAME (Type or Print)	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore	INVESTIGATOR	_
O. ORGANIZATION (IR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Ba. NAME (Type or Print) O. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION C	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR	
ORGANIZATION (TRADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 a. NAME (Type or Print) ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 12th Sapper Company	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR	
O. ORGANIZATION (IR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Ca. NAME (Type or Print) Co. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION C	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR	_
O. ORGANIZATION (FRADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Ca. NAME (Type or Print) Co. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Section C. Non-walver	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION C	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR	
D. ORGANIZATION (FRADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 D. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Section C. Non-walver L. I do not want to give up my rights	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION O 16th Engineer Briga	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR ade	
O. ORGANIZATION (FRADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Ca. NAME (Type or Print) Co. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Section C. Non-walver	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION O 16th Engineer Briga	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR	ling
O. ORGANIZATION (FRADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 D. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Dection C. Non-walver I do not want to give up my rights I want a lawyer	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION O 16th Engineer Briga	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR ade	ling
o. ORGANIZATION (FRADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 ca. NAME (Type or Print) c. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE B12th Sapper Company Wooster, Ohio 44691 Section C. Non-walver . I do not want to give up my rights	5. TYPED NAME OF LTC Fenton Moore 6. ORGANIZATION O 16th Engineer Briga	INVESTIGATOR F INVESTIGATOR ade	ling

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT AUTHORITY: Title 10, USC Section 301; Title 5, USC Section 2851; E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN). To document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline, law and order through investigation of complaints and Incidents. ROUTINE USES: Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recrultment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 3. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 6. SSN 7. GRADE/STATUS	
AUTHORITY: PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Title 10, USC Section 301; Title 5, USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN). To document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline, law and order through investigation of complaints and incidents. ROUTINE USES: Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recrultment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER	- ALLES AND
AUTHORITY: PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Title 10, USC Section 301; Title 5, USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN). To document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline, law and order through investigation of complaints and incidents. ROUTINE USES: Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER COLOSURE: 4. FILE NUMBER	
law and order through investigation of complaints and incidents. ROUTINE USES: Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER COUNTY AFFECTION 4. FILE NUMBER	
Information provided may be further disclosed to federal, state, local, and foreign government law enforcement agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER COUNTY ACTION 4. FILE NUMBER	
agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER 3. TIME 4. FILE NUMBER	
the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER 3. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 4. FILE NUMBER	
placement, and other personnel actions. DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER 5. LANDAME FIRST ACCOUNTY.	•
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your SSN and other information is voluntary. 1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER	
1. LOCATION 2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME. 4. FILE NUMBER 2011/03/06 16:05	
Waster Armory 2011/03/06 16:05	<u> </u>
5. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 6. SSN 7 GRADE/STATUS	
1 Millirs, Marts 12 269-86-1902 01	
8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	
8/2 Enginearing Co	····
$\sim \sim $	
, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:	-
	•
During the Peroid in drueson I Staded	
with SSg Gothe: We co-Paid the Room and the hotel Provided	
Il Little the Bois Ole To The Room also the noted provided	
US with the reciepts. I Then brought all of this materal to the unit when It was filled out and submitted. I noted	
to the unit where It was Filled out and Submitted. I noted	
the travel vower had a differ omour of money for ladding which	•
the Col Pointed it our. I used My ore to Pay For evoything So	٠
I thought the amount on the Card would dictate the Rembusmon	
I THERE I WE ARE THE COMP MARKET OF THE LEGITORIAN.	
For the Lodging.	
nothing Follows	
	• .
	•
	٠.
D. EXHIBIT 11. INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT	·
11 WITTALE OF T ETIGON WARNING STATEMENT	\GES
ODITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED.	
DDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED HE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER HER DE INDICATED.	

. STATEMENT OF Phillips, Mark	R TAKEN AT WOOD FOR ALMONY DATED 6 MAY Z411
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	
1	1 othing
, Mark R. Phillips	AFFIDAVIT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIAL CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS	HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT LED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE S STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT ON, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.
WITNESSES: WAMPOND ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	(Signature of Person Making Statement) Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oaths, this 6 day of March, 2011 at Noosta Ohio
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS	(Signature of Person Administering Oath) Find E. Moord (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) To west 24 5 0 Ffree (Authority Toldminister Oaths)
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT	PAGE Z OF Z PAGES

APD PE v1.01ES

ЕХНІВІТ			OF PERSON MAKING			
	i		•			
						•
				•		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-rwainig P0	том2	
s GTC and that the Tr	ssue. It was being handle at ravel of was still working	his Travel C	əı, aud ı was guide b laim,	y my command Nothing Fo	to instruct 2L7	Γ Phillips to pay
sue, and there was an is	ssue. It was being handle at	o higher less	a uniciy manner, so	o I called the fr	avel office to s	ee if there was
ceipt, and had 2LT Ph	illing review and com the 1	251 2 than a	Torritor ms orders	mere were 3 or	ders for his sci	hool) collected
hat receipts are present.	This was the case with 2L out and Type up the Trave	T Phillips Tr	avel Voucher. He pr	i make sure all resented his rec	block are fille eipt and told m	d out correctly, ie he drove to h
As the 812th BN CO At of the 1351-2's, I also a	GR TNCO, I process all Co ssist all students with corr . This was the case with 21.	OP-A TL's ar	d 1351-2's, I am als	o the reviewer	for the review	er signature blo
I, Andrew Sherwoo		,	WANT TO MAKE THE	FOLLOWING ST	ATEMENT UNDE	R OATH:
Ð.		, , , , , , ,				
812th BN CO 1400 W	Old Lincoln Way, Wooster	г, ОҢ 44691	•			
Carmony, Andrew, She 8. ORGANIZATION OR AL			270-8	4-4473		GT AGR TNC
5. LAST NAME, FIRST NA	AME, MIDDLE NAME	-, -, -, -,	6. SSN	1530	7. GRAD	E/STATUS
812th EN CO 1400 W	Old Lincoln Way, Wooste	r. OH. 2. D/	TE (YYYYMMDD) 2011/03/06	3. TIME	4. FILE	NUMBER
1. LOCATION	Disclosure of your SSN and oil					
DISCLOSURE:	i and and balacille	a actions.			•	
			disciplinary actions, sec	sed for determinati curity clearances,	ions regarding jud recruitment, reten	icial or ition.
	agencies, proseculors, courts, the Office of Personnel Manag- non-Judicial punishment, other					
ROUTINE USES:	Information provided may be to	iriher disclosed	to federal otate tonal	and foreign govern	nment law enforce	ment
	To document potential crimina law and order through investig	d activity involv	inreffection Armus and i	to allow Army offic	iais to maintain d	iscipline,
PHINOIPAL PURPOSE:		lie 5, USC Sec	llon 2951; E.O. 9397 Sc	cial Security Nun	nber (SSN),	
AUTHORITY: PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:	Title 10, USC Section 301; Title		CT STATEMENT	•		

STATEMENT OF	1/11/1/2	Sherwoo 1	Carmony TAKEN AT	Douster, OH	DATED 80	11/03/06
9. STATEMENT		i ,			. •	
	·		•			•
		-	•		•	
-						
			·			
				•		
			·	× 1		
	,			<i>*</i> .		•
-						•
			·			
			•	•		
	; ·				•	
				1		
. :		•			•	
				-		
				÷		
•					•	
			•			
·						
			AFFIDAVIT			
, Andrew Sr	herwood Carmo	iony		E READ OR HAVE HAD I	DEAD TO ME THIS ST	
ME, THE STATE	1 PAGE 1, AND I	ENDS ON PAGE _ E THAVE INITIALE	I FULLY UNDERS	STAND THE CONTENTS	S OF THE ENTIRE STA	TEMENT MADE
ONTAINING THE S	STATEMENT, 18	HAVE MADE THIS S	STATEMENT POPELY AND	MAD DIVAR MILIMED TH	HE BOTTOM OF EACH	PAGE FHOLIT
IREAL OF FERNE.	TMENT, AND VITE	THOUT COERCION	N, UNLAWFUL INFLUENC	JE, OR UNLAWFUL INDU	UCEMENT.	
		•			REW.SHERWOOD.1	
ITNESSES:			Qui		Person Making Stateme	•
			ouc limbs	oscribed and sworn to bef		
 			admin at	nister oaths, this	day of Marc	201
				Woode	Oher	
•	R ADDRESS			30	m_	
RGANIZATION OF			-	(Signature of Pr	Person Administering Oa	ith)
RGANIZATION OF	•			—		
AGANIZATION OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Fentan (12. Moore	
•				Fenton (Typed Name of F	E. Moon Person Administering O	ath)
DRGANIZATION OR	ADDRESS			Funtan (Typed Name of F	U. Movem Person Administering O AL OHIU To Administer Oaths)	lath)

APD PE v1.01ES

DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006

MEMORANDUM FOR DFAS

SUBJECT: STATEMENT IN LIEU OF ACTUAL RECEIPTS

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TRANSPORTATION			
AIRFARE NAME OF AIRLINE		*	
RENTAL VEHICLE NAME OF COM	PANY		
TYPE OF VEHICLE RENTED			
MISCELLANEOUS (PLEASE LIST)			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LSO CERTIFY THAT NO HIDDEN CHARGI	OD OT ANY		